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west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor
601 57th Street SE Randy C. Huffman, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 235304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450
(304) 926-0452 fax

March 03, 2015
WELL WORK PERMIT
Vertical Well

This permit, API Well Number: 47-10701747, issued to PENNECO OIL COMPANY, INC., is
evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described on
the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of
the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated
thereunder, and to all conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto.
Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior
to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition. the well
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced
and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly
reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35. Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted
to this office within 90 days completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34
Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to
abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder
may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and. in addition. may result in civil and/or
criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

In addition to the applicable requirements of this permit, and the statutes and rules governing
oil and gas activity in WV, this permit may contain specific conditions which must be
followed. Permit conditions are attached to this cover letter.

Per 35CSR-4-5.2.¢g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted
well work is commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304)

926-0499 ext. 1654. 7 /.
' Jarnesﬁ?far&n
Chiief

Operator's Well No: GENE TOWNSEND #1
Farm Name: TOWNSEND, GENE W.
API Well Number: 47-10701747
Permit Type: Vertical Well
Date Issued: 03/03/2015

Promoting a healthy environment. 03/06/2015
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PERMIT CONDITIONS
West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the i rmi

conditions may result in enforcement action,

CONDITIONS

1. If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth,
the operator shall notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may
be necessary to comply with W. Va. Code §22-6-20, which requires drilling to a minimum depth
of thirty feet below the bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of
casing. Under no circumstance should the operator drill more than fifty (50) feet below the
bottom of the void or install less than twenty (20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void.

2. Pursuant to 35 CSR 4-19.1.a, at the request of the surface owner all water wells or springs within
1000 feet of the proposed well that are actually utilized for human consumption, domestic
animals or other general use shall be sampled and analyzed.

3. Pursuant to 35 CSR 4-19.1.c, if the operator is unable to sample and analyze any water well or
spring with one thousand ( 1,000) feet of the permitted well location, the Office of Qil and Gas
requires the operator to sample, at a minimum, one water well or spring located between one
thousand (1,000) feet and two thousand (2,000) feet of the permitted well location.

4. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

5. Inthe event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within
twenty-four (24) hours.

6. During the surface casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the
surface, or any other casing string that is permitted to circulate cement to the surface and does not
return to the surface, the oil and gas inspector shall be notified within twenty-four (24) hours

7. 'Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

8. Operator shall provide the Office of Oil & Gas notification of the date that drilling commenced
on this well. Such notice shall be provided by sending an email to DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov
within 30 days of commencement of drilling.

03/06/2015
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west virginia department of environmental protection

Qil and Gas Conservation Commission Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor
601 57" Street, SE Charleston, WV 25304 Randy C. Huffman, Cabinet Secretary
(304)926-0499, Ext 1656 dep.wv.gov

July 10, 2014
Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
Charleston, WV 25304
RE: Application for Deep Well Permit — API #47-107-01747

COMPANY: Penneco Oil Company

FARM: Townsend #1
COUNTY Wood DISTRICT: Harris QUAD: Lubeck

The application for the above company is approved to drill to Rose Hill formation.

The applicant has complied with the provision of Chapter 22C-9, of the Code of West Virginia, nineteen
hundred and thirty-one (1931), as amended, Oil and Gas Conservation Commission as follows:

1. Provided a certified copy of duly acknowledged and recorded consent and easement form from all
surface owners; yes

2. Provided a tabulation of all deep wells within one mile of the proposed location, including the
API number of all deep wells, well name, and the name and address of the operator; none

3. Provided a plat showing that the proposed location is a distance of __400+_  feet from the
nearest lease line or unit boundary and showing the following wells drilled to or capable of
producing from the objective formation within 3,000 feet of the proposed location.

Sincerely,

Cindy Raines
Executive Assistant

Promoting a healthy environment. 03/06/2015



A 1791/
WW - 2B oo
(Rev. 8/10) * g00
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

j 0™ - [/‘/C}
1) Well Operator:  penneco Oil Company 494460033 | Wood Harris Lubeck 7.5'
Operator ID County Quadrangle
2) Operator's Well Number: Townsend No. 1 3) Elevation.
4) Well Type: (a) Oil orGas X
(b) If Gas:  Production _X /Underground Storage
Deep__ X /' Shallow
5) Proposed Target Formation(s): _Rose Hill Proposed Target Depth: 5712
6) Proposed Total Depth:_5.765 Feet Formation at Proposed Total Depth: _Rose Hil

7) Approximate fresh water strata depths: 209" 260
8) Approximate salt water depths: 1248 1317, 1437

9) Approximate coal seam depths: None

10) Approximate void depths,(coal, Karst, other): _None

11) Does land contain coal seams tributary to active mine? No

12) Describe proposed well work and fracturing methods in detail (attach additional sheets if needed)
Drill and fracture stimulate new deep, conventional gas well.

13) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
TYPE SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT
Size Grade | Weight per ft | For Drilling | Left in Well | Fill -up (Cu. Ft.)
Conductor 20" |MC-50 81.3# 30’ 30' CTS
Fresh Water [13 3/8"| H-40 48.0 # 360" 360’ CTS
Coal 95/8" | H-40 | 32.3# 1520' 1520' CTS
Iniermediate: | 7w | LBS 23 # 2115' 2115' CTS
Production |4 1/2" [MAV65 10.5# 5712 5675 270 sacks _
Tubing oacelV =d
i o~
Liners
04
Packers: Kind: “M\ i
Sizes: ot O and G o) P otection
Depths Set e

e IO 2015
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WW-2A
(Rev. 6-07) 1). Date:
2.) Operator’'s Well Number Townsend No. 1
State  County Permit
3.) APl Well No.: 47~ i
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE AND APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator

(a) Name Gene Townsend P / Name

Address  1805leeCreckRoad [/ Address

Belleville, WV 26133
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name Gene W. Townsend
Address 1805 Lee Creek Road F
Belleville, WV 26133

(c) Name Name

Address Address
6) Inspector Jamie Stevens (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration

Address 105 Kentuck Road Name

Kenna, WV 25248 Address

Telephone  304-206-7775
TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE TAKE NOTICE THAT:
____Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which | hold the right to extract oil and gas
OR
_X__Included is the information required by Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d) of the Code of West Virginia (see page 2)
| certify that as required under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code | have served copies of this notice and
application, a location plat, and accompanying documents pages 1 through ___ on the above named parties by:
Personal Service (Affidavit attached)
X Certified Mail (Postmarked postal receipt attached)
Publication (Notice of Publication attached)
| have read and understand Chapter 22-6 and 35 CSR 4, and | agree to the terms and conditions of any permit
issued under this application.
| certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on
this application form and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for

obtaining the information, | believe that the information is true, accurate and complete.
| am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and

imprisonment.
ey Well Operator  Penneco Oil Company /
mvmt{%‘SEtg,g'wwwW By: Stephen K. Schuman |:7‘ yAam—
S v
Sm . 'y
|1552 .'Ehr?ains Y oeees Its: Designated Agent
My commission expires August 22,2017 Address 6608 Route 22
Delmont, PA 15626
Telephone 724-468-8232
Subscribed and sworn before me this /34 dayof /) 7gech . 204
77 _
7 P> \ s LA — Notary Public - A (i
— g O n = gy £l \5 '
My Commission Expires ,Q[,t}._,ﬂ,]jL 22, 20/7 HoCEe IV
7

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of %Aﬂguﬁb‘at&ry am‘s
Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as needed to comply
with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will appropriately secure your personal

information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal information, please contact DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at Gas
depprivacyofficer@wv.gov Office of Oll and G  otection

vironmental

wy Dept- o ENRI0G/2015



|V ol 77

U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

For delivery Information visit our website at www.usps.coms

Postage
Cerlified Fee

Return Recsipt Fea
(Endorsemani Requirad)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsemant Required)

Total Postage & Fees

ﬂ/g[L

_.ijof— Pos_:mal?.
2 70 Here
$ /Y0

2013 1710 0O0L 2370 3749

PS Form 3800, August 2006

T4y Afrann de
P

GENE TOWNSEND

Sea Reverse for Instructions:

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also con'ipi'eta

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

A. Si
s
B Received by (Frinted Name)

- DE s
BIEI

1. Article Addressed to:

GENE TOWNSEND
1805 LEE CREEK ROAD
BELLEVILLE, WV 26133

/

D. Is delivery address diifferent from item 17 Ovs -
If YES, enter delivery address below: © [ No

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service label) L

PS Form 3811, February 2004

3. ice Type
riified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail Ocop.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) Ol Yes
7013 1710 DODL 2370 3949
Domestic Return Recelpt 102595-02-M-1540 ;
Received
MAR 31 2014

Office of Oil and Gas )
WV Dept. of Environmental Protection

03/06/2015
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SMITH LAND SURVEYING, INC.
P.O. Box 150
Glenville, WV 26351

GENE TOWNSEND
1805 LEE CREEK ROAD
BELLEVILLE, WV 26133

. ..“...
e ST
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WW-2A Surface Waiver

SURFACE OWNER WAIVER
County Wood Operator Penneco Oil Company
Operator well number Townsend No. 1

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW2-A

The well operator named on page WW2A is applying for a permit from the State to do oil or gas well work. (Note:
If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because your name
appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In either case, you may
be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) S ee Chapter 22 of the West Virginia Code. Well work
permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please forward these materials to the
true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Qil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection

601 57" St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the
operator files his Application. You have FIFTEEN (15) DAYS after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must
be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief's office by the time stated above. You may call the Chief's office to
be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ens ure adequate d elivery time or to arrange s pecial expedited
handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a "voluntary statement of no objection” to
the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number, the
well operator's name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county
from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective,

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one or

more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the violation...".

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you should
request a copy from the Chief.

List of Water Testing Laboratories. The Office maintains a list of water testing laboratories which you can hire
to test your water to establish water quality prior to and after drilling. Contact the Chief to obtain a copy.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

| hereby state that | have read the instructions to surface owners and that | have received copies of a Notice and
Application for a Well Work Permit on Form WW2-A, and attachments cansisting of pages 1 through ____including a work
order on F orm WW2-B, a s urvey plat, and a s oil and erosion plan, all for proposed well work on my s urface land as
described therein.

| further state that | have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and | have no objection to
a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION, ETC.
:./?" - 7 N— . : ;—}Company
bonsdit) <~ Ltgrziizst X pae M43 Name
Signature By ™
. e Its . | Date
Grcre W[ ww's EAND APR 11 1014
Print Name v Denar -
Signature NS, 1o Datel

03/06/2015



WW-2A Coal Waiver

COAL OPERATOR, OWNER, OR LESSEE WAIVER

County_Woed
Operator _Penneco Oil Company Operator's Well Number Townsend No. 1

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATOR, OWNER, OR LESSEE

To the coal operator, owner, or lessee named on page WW2-A. You are hereby notified that
any objection you wish to make or are required to make by WV Code 22-6-15, 16 or 17, must be filed
with the Chief of the Office of Qil and Gas within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this application
by the Office. Mail objections to:

Chief, Office of Qil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57" St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0499 extension 1654

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well
location has examined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of well
location, the well location has been added to the mine map. The undersigned has no objection to the
work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable
requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION, ETC.
, ) i Company
l_&/f,io/ 2 jé‘u W&j) Date Name
‘Signature By
Its Date
Signature Date

03/06/2015



CERTIFICATE OF CONSENT AND EASEMENT

We, the undersigned, for valuable considerable, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, being all the owners of the surface of that certain lot, tract or parcel of
land located in Harris District, Wood County, State of West Virginia, shown on the attached plat
or survey, or hereby consent and grant an easement, pursuant to West Virginia Code, Section
22C-9-7 (b) (4) and Operating Rule 4.4 of the Rules and Regulations of the West Virginia Oil
and Gas Conservation Commission, to Penneco Oil Company, its successors or assigns, for the
drilling and operation of a deep well from the production of oil or gas at the location shown on

the attached plat or survey. Easement must be passable by two wheel drive vehicle at all times

past Candice Fleak’s house and garage, except when snow or ice covered.

Executed this__ 1" day of \lru‘)ri \ ,2014.
7 i L /
ﬁ/’dé a/ aucwfﬂ

/7

State of West Virginia
County of \XJ C‘:C’_"A To-Wit

I, 6.,,\"\ CO- Q,@ uwnds , a Notary Public in and for the aforesaid
County and State, do hereby certify that &ﬂ\L& QAL Q\fﬂ(\% TDM’\'ﬁQ'\Si , whose
name is signed to the writing above, bearing date on the L day of \Q\Q( \ \ .

2014, has this day acknowledged the same before me, in my said County and State.
Given under my hand this LS’!‘V\ day of \Qv"_)( \ \ ,2014.

Cruca O (oS

03/06/2015
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WW-2A1
(Rev. 1/11) Operator's Well Number Townsend No. 1

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 o f this Notice and A pplication, |
depose and say that | am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and
that —

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which
the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

Gene W. Townsend Penneco Oil Company 1/8 Please see attached

y

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit app licant for the proposed well work add ressed in this ap plication he reby a cknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the
DEP, Office of Qil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

WV Division of Water and Waste Management . .
WV Division of Natural Resources R.—*_\ ce Y e\
VWV Division of Highways “

U.S. Ammy Corps of Engineers

U.S. Fish and Wildiffe Service MAR 31 204

County Floodplain Coordinator

5..—::(’

i Gas X
Office of Ol g 1al Protection

i

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way oygrrides; replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be nec essary and further affirms that all needed

permits/approvals should be ac quired f rom the appr opriate aut hority beforg t he af fected activity is
initiated. A /‘Z—v—\-

Well Operator: Penneco Qil Company
By: Its: Stephen K. Schuman, Designated Agent

03/06/2015
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OIL AND GAS LEASE

This AGREEMENT is made and entered into this 1Qth day of March, 2011, by and between Gene W. Townsend and
Betty_Jo Townsend, husband and wife, whether one or more hereinafter referred to as Lessor, and Penneco Pipeline
Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation with its principal office located at 6608 Route 22, Delmont, PA 15626,
hereinafter referred to as Lessee.

1. LEASING CLAUSE. In consideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00) cash paid to the Lessor, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, and the covenants and agreements herein, Lessor grants, demises, leases and lets exclusively to
Lessee for the purposes hereinafter stated all that certain tract of land situate in the District of Harris, County of Wood,
State of West Virginia, on or near the waters of Lee Creek, and containing, 11] 425 acres which is more fully described in
that certain Deed from John S. Cather, Special Commissioner to Gene W, Townsend and Betty Jo Townsend and recorded
in said clerk’s office in Deed Book 723 at page 084 and and being land depicted by Tax Map 02-410, parcel E, and now or
formerly bounded as follows:

On the North by Charles R. Flinn. 02-410-Al;

On the South by Lee Creek Road, small tracts and David M. Kemp;

On the East by Pleasant Hill Church Road. 02-410-C and 02-410-Al; and

On the West by Ralph J. Blair, Blaine Auville.

The foregoing property is hereinafter referred to as the premises, leased premises, leased property or the like.

2. PURPOSES. This lease is granted for the purposes of exploring for, drilling for, producing and operating for,
transporting and marketing oil, gas, natural gasoline, coalbed methane, casing-head gas, condensate, related
hydrocarbons, and all products produced therewith or therefrom, (“Oil and Gas”) by methods now known or hereafter
discovered. Lessor hereby grants Lessee the exclusive right to enter in, on and under the premises to: (i) conduct
geological and geophysical surveys and explorations, and seismic testing; (ii) drill vertically, directionally, and
horizontally, on, under and through the premises, operate for, treat, produce and market Oil and Gas; (ii) inject gas, air,
water, and other substances to recover and produce Oil and Gas; (iii) drill wells, deepen, hydraulic fracture, complete,
recomplete, treat and recondition drilled, producing and abandoned wells, and re-abandon wells on said land; (iv)
transport through the premises Qil and Gas produced from the premises and from other property; (v) construct, use,
maintain, operate, change, replace, repair and remove roads, pipelines, drips, tanks, stations, cathodic protection devices,
houses for equipment, gates, meters, separators, regulators, electric lines, transformers and facilities, and other facilities;
and (vi) all other rights and privileges necessary, incident to, or convenient for the economical operation of said land
alone and conjointly with other lands for the exploration, production and transportation of Qil and Gas.

No well shall be drilled by the Lessee within two hundred feet (200°) of any dwelling house now on said land except
by the consent of the owner of the house.

Lessor agrees that except with the advanced written consent of Lessee, no house, outbuilding, well, or other structure
will be construed or erected within two hundred feet (200°) of any well, tank, line or other equipment or facility placed on
said premises by Lessee.

3. TERM. This lease shall be in force for Five (5) years from an effective date of March 22, 2011 (herein referred to
as “primary term”), and as long after the primary term as operations relating to the search or exploration for oil or gas are
conducted on the premises or lands pooled therewith, or as long as oil or gas is capable of production therefrom or from
lands pooled therewith, or this lease is maintained in force pursuant to any other provision hereof (the “secondary term”).
The term “operations” in this lease means drilling of a well, the re-working, deepening or plugging back of a well or hole,
completion, recompletion, fracturing, work in preparation for such activity, or other work conducted in an effort to obtain
or re-establish production of Qil and Gas. Operations shall be deemed to be commenced when the first material is placed
on the leased premises or when the first work, other than surveying, occurs on the premises which is necessary for such
operations, and shall be considered to be “continuously prosecuted” if not more than one hundred eighty (180) days shall
elapse between the completion or abandonment of one well or hole and the commencement of operations for another well .
or hole. If Lessee produces Oil and Gas from the premises or lands pooled therewith, drills a well capable of producing
oil and gas on the premises, or pools or unitizes the premises with other property on which a well capable of production is
situate, then any such well capable of producing Oil and Gas will continue this lease in force until surrendered. If a well
is not producing, shut-in payments shall be made as hereinafter provided, and shut-in payments will continue this lease in
full force and effect notwithstanding failure to produce a well or market production. The Lessor agrees that the
consideration paid at the time of execution of this Lease, and royalty or shut-in royalty as provided herein, is full and
adequate consideration for this Lease. There is no obligation to drill on the premises or to pool the premises with other
property.

RIGHT TO EXTEND PRIMARY TERM. Lessee may, at its option, extend the primary term for an additional NA
year period by the tender before the expiration of the initial primary term provided above, of an amount equal to the
amount paid Lessor by Lessee at the execution hereof.

4, OPERATIONS. If, at the expiration of the primary term, a well capable of producing Oil and Gas is not located
on the leased premises or on acreage pooled therewith, but Lessee is then engaged in operations or shall have completed a
dry hole thereon within the primary term, this lease shall remain in force so long as operations are prosecuted with no
cessation of more than ninety (90) consecutive days and, if operations result in a well capable of production of Qil and
Gas this lease shall continue thereafter until abandoned. Lessee is granted the right, but does not have an obligation, to
conduct operations on the leased premises. Any roadways and/or pipelines installed during the term of this lease, shall
extend beyond the termination of this lease upon payment by Lessee to Lessor, as additional consideration for said
easement rights, the amount of One ($1.00) Dollar per foot, for any pipeline installed upon said property or the amount of
($2.00) Dollars, per foot, for any road instalied upon said property. The aforesaid easement rights shall be extended so
long as the same are maintained and utilized by Lessee, its successors and assigns.

5. ROYALTIES. The royalty provided by this Lease is one eighth of the amount sold calculated at the wellhead by
subtracting post production expenses from the amount received by Lessee. Lessor shall have the right to take one eighth

of production in kind at the wellhead, provided that Lessor does not impede é ign af Lesse sOil and G8306/2015

Lessor must pay all costs incurred as a resuit of such election, including all ¢ cess, and market
such production. If Lessor does not elect 1o take royalty production in kind or impedes Lessee’s pr tion, then Lessee
will market the royalty production and pay Lessor a royalty as provided herein.

If oil or gas is sold as produced at the wellhead, Lessee will pay Lessor an amonfrilt e%ulxl i&née eighth (llslh) of the
price received by Lessee from the sale at the wellhead. The “wellhead” is the place where the well enters the ground at

the surface.
Offt
If oil or gas is not sold at the wellhead, but transported from the \vemwca%%ﬁgm% shall calculate

e’
Uc



the price received at the wellhead by deducting from gross sales proceeds all costs and charges of transporting, treating,
and processing the gas from the proceeds received at the point of sale.

Costs of Transportation and Marketing are Deducted from Sale Proceeds. In calculating the price received by Lessee

from the sale of gas at the wellhead, the Lessor’s royalty shall bear one eighth (1/8th) portion of transportation and
processing costs and other costs incurred between the wellhead and the point of sale. When determining the amount of
royalty due the actual and reasonable amounts paid or incurred for the following are deductible and will not be included
in volumes sold or proceeds received when royalty is calculated:

(i) Gas Gathering_and Transportation, All third party costs, losses and charges in connection with transporting gas
from the wellhead to the place where the gas is sold. Some of these deductible amounts are sometimes referred to as firm
or interruptible gathering or transportation, compression, fuel, shrink, retainage or lost or unaccounted for; and

(ii) Processing_and Dehydration. All costs, losses and charges in connection with processing, removing butanes,
ethanes and other liquid hydrocarbons, sulfur, water, hydrogen sulfide, and other substances, or otherwise treating any oil
or gas produced from the premises, including costs incurred by Lessee that are paid to third parties; and

(iii) Transporting and Storing Qil. Costs, losses and charges in connection with transporting oil to market (whether by
truck or pipeline), and of storing oil off of the leased premises before sale.

In some instances the foregoing deductible charges are assessed as an amount or percentage of natural gas in
decatherms or thousand cubic feet (volume deductions).

Royalty Payable on Gas Produced, Saved and Marketed. The royalty will be calculated using the amount of Oil and
Gas the Lessee sells and is paid for from the premises but not on free gas, liquids lost, used or retained by the processor in
connection with processing, gas used as fuel, or amounts that may be used or lost or unaccounted for and for which sales
proceeds are not realized. Royalty will not be due on Oil and Gas injected to enhance recovery.

Qo

e
6. GAS EXCEPTED. Lessor hereby excepts and reserves from any well on said land producing gas #wwe Hundred M
Wy Thousand (850,000) cubic feet of gas per year, or such part thereof as Lessor requires for his own use in amgay %Z A

dwelling house on said land, at Lessor’s own risk; subject, however, to the use, operation, pumping and right of
abandonment by Lessee of its wells and pipelines on the premises and the terms of the executed GAS USE RIDER
attached hereto and made a part of this lease. In the absence of such GAS USE RIDER, the right to take gas herein shall
terminate. Lessor may at his own expense and upon written application, secure such gas by a service line laid to and
connected either to any such well on said land or to Lessee’s pipeline leading from such well to market, the point of
connection to be designated by Lessee.

7. SHUT-IN PAYMENTS. If there is an unplugged Oil and Gas well or wells on the leased premises or on lands
pooled therewith and oil and gas is not sold therefrom for any period longer than six months, this lease shall not
terminate, but the Lessee shall pay as shut-in royalty for constructive production a sum equal to Fifty Dollars per well per
month. Such shut-in royalty shall be due within a reasonable time following the shut-in period.

8. DELAY RENTAL: Lessee covenants and agrees to pay a rental at the rate of $ 40,00 Dollars per acre annually, in
advance, until a well producing oil and/or gas is drilled. The first delay rental payment shall be made within sixty (60)
days of this Lease. Any rental paid for the time beyond the date of drilling of a well shall be credited upon the first
royalty due upon the same. It is agreed that Lessee may drill or not drill on the leased premises, as it may elect, and that
the consideration and rentals paid and to be paid, constitute adequate compensation for such privilege.

9. PAYMENTS AND SUBDIVISION: All rental and royalty payments are to be mailed to:

Gene W. Townsend and/or Betty Jo Townsend, 1805 Lee Creek Road, Belleville, WV 26133

who is (are) hereby appointed agent(s) if designated as “Agent”, to receive and receipt for the same and to receive notices
given by Lessee. Lessee shall not be obligated to make payments or give notices to more parties than the lessor Agents
designated in this paragraph. Lessee shall not be obligated to make payments to any individual payee or agent hereunder
until such payments equal the sum of One Hundred Dollars ($100.00), and if a lesser amount is due, payments shall be
made at least once each calendar year. Lessee shall not be obligated to see to the application of any monies paid to Lessor
or to the Agent(s) designated herein. The depositing of payments hereunder in any post office mail addressed as above set
forth shall be deemed payment or tender hereunder. Notwithstanding the death of Lessor, payment or tender to the
deceased Lessor shall be binding on the heirs, devisees, executors, administrators and personal representatives of Lessor
and its successors in interest.

If the leased premises are now or shall hereafter be owned in severalty or in separate tracts, the leased premises
nevertheless shall be developed and operated as one (1) lease, and all rentals, royalties and payments provided for shall be
treated as an entirety and shall be divided among, and paid to, such separate owners of the Oil and Gas in the proportion
that the acreage owned by each such separate owner bears to the entire leased acreage regardless of the location of any
well on the premises. Failure to pay or error in paying any rental or other payment due hereunder shall not constitute a
ground for forfeiture of this lease and shall not affect the obligation to make such payment, and Lessee shall not be
considered in default on account thereof until Lessor has first given Lessee written notice of the non-payment and Lessee
shall have failed to make payment for a period of sixty (60) days after receipt of such notice.

10. UNITIZATION. Lessor grants Lessee the right to pool, unitize, or combine all or parts of the premises with
other lands, whether contiguous or not contiguous, leased or unleased, whether owned by Lessee, Lessor, or by others, at
a time before or after drilling to create drilling or production units either by contract right or pursuant to governmental
authorization or order. A well drilled on any land pooled or unitized with land leased hereby shall be considered for all
purposes of this lease (excepting only free gas rights, if any) a well drilled on the premises. Where Lessee forms a unit by
contract right, it may, at its sole option, place of record a copy of its declaration of unitization. Lessor shall be provided
with notice of the formation of unit(s) if required by the appropriate governmental authority. Lessee is granted the right to
change the size, shape and conditions of operation or payment of any unit created. Lessor agrees to accept and receive
out of the production of the net proceeds realized from the production of such unit, such proportional share of the royalty
from each unit well as the number of the lease premises net acres included in the unit bears to the total number of acres in
the unit; and for such purposes, Lessee may, at it’s option, definitively rely on the acreage calculation of the local property
tax assessment authorities. Drilling operations in preparation for drilling, production, or shut-in production from the unit,

or payment of royalty or delay rental shall have the same effect upon the term of this lease as if a well were located@Be6/2015

leasehold premises. A well may be drilled on the premises and completed on other property. The rights and obligations
of this paragraph are subject to the pooling and spacing orders and provisions of govern agencies with jurisdiction.

11. SURRENDER. Lessee shall have the right to surrender this lease at any time HIQ 3 of the
premises and with respect to the portion surrendered thereafter shall be released and disc gﬁl%ﬁmcms.
obligations, covenants and conditions herein, and this lease shall be terminated as to the land in respect to which a
surrender is made. Recordation of a surrender in the proper county shall be, and be accepm#, fylliangdeoal surrender
of the Lessee’s rights under this lease as to the land in respect to which the surrender is made. li

12, TITLE, CONVEYANCE OF PREMISES. Lessor hereby warrants generally and agrees to defend the title to

wy Depﬂ?;cs of. Ol ang Gas
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the property herein leased. Lessor hereby warrants that (i) the leased premises are not encumbered by any enforceable oil
or gas lease of record or otherwise and that (ii) Lessor is not currently receiving any bonus, delay or other rental,
production royalty or shut-in royalty or other payment as the result of any prior Oil and Gas lease(s) covering any or all of
the subject property, and that (jii) any wells drilled upon the leased premises or upon any lands with which the leased
premises have been combined or pooled in a drilling or production unit have been plugged and abandoned. Lessor further
covenants and agrees that if Lessor's title to the leased premises shall come into dispute or litigation, or, if, in the
judgment of Lessee, there are bona fide adverse claims to the Oil and Gas leased hereby or the rentals or royalties herein,
then Lessee, at its option, may withhold the payment of rentals or royalties until final adjudication or other settlement of
such dispute, litigation, claims or claim, or institute proceedings to resolve the same. Lessee, at its option, may pay and
discharge any taxes, mortgages or other lien or liens existing, levied, assessed or which may hereafter come into existence
or be levied or assessed on or against the premises, and, in the event it exercises such option, Lessee shall be subrogated
to the lien and any and all rights of any holder or holders thereof, and may reimburse itself by applying to the discharge of
any such mortgage, tax, or other lien or liens, any rental or royalty accruing hereunder. Lessor further agrees to notify
Lessee in case of notice of any adverse claim or suit filed affecting the title to the leased premises or affecting all or any
part of the rentals or royalties hereunder, and in the event suit is not pending, Lessee may file same, and in either event
Lessee may hold the rentals and royalties until the ownership is determined by final decree of a court of competent
jurisdiction without in anywise affecting its rights hereunder. In case of a conveyance of all or a part of the leased
premises, Lessee may continue to make payments to Lessor until furnished with a certified copy of any such deed of
conveyance or other documents or proof to enable the Lessee to identify the land conveyed and the parties to whom
conveyed; or on written notice of any such conveyance the Lessee may hold all payments until furnished with documents
or proof, and in case of any division shall apportion the rental according to acreage.

13. FEDERAL AND STATE LAWS, FORCE MAJEURE. All express or implied covenants of this lease shall be
subject to all Federal and State Laws, Executive Orders, Rules and Regulations and this lease shall not be terminated, in
whole or in part, nor Lessee held liable in damage, for failure to comply herewith, if compliance is prevented by, or if
such failure is result of any such law, order, rule or regulation, whether or not subsequently determined to be invalid, or if
prevented by an Act of God, of the public enemy, labor disputes, inability to obtain material, failure of transportation, or
other cause beyond the control of the Lessee. Lessee’s obligations shall be suspended so long as any of the above-
mentioned causes persist, and Lessee shall have ninety (90) days after the cessation of such cause in which to resume
performance of this lease.

If, during the term of this lease, oil or gas is discovered on the premises, but Lessee is prevented from producing the
same by reason of the causes set out in this section, this lease shall nevertheless be considered as producing and shall
continue in full force and effect until Lessee is permitted to produce and market the Oil and Gas, and as long thereafter as
a well is capable of production, or drilling or re-working operations are continued as elsewhere herein provided.

14. BREACH OF OBLIGATIONS. The breach by Lessee of any obligations arising hereunder shall not work a
forfeiture or termination of this lease nor cause a termination or reversion of the estate created hereby nor be grounds for
cancellation hereof in whole or in part unless Lessor shall notify Lessee in writing of the facts relied upon in claiming a
breach hereof, and Lessee, if in default, shall have sixty (60) days after receipt of such notice in which to commence the
compliance with the obligations imposed by virtue of this instrument, and if Lessee shall fail to do so, then Lessor shall
have grounds for action in arbitration for such remedy to which Lessor may be entitled.

It is agreed that this lease shall never be terminated, forfeited or cancelled for failure to perform in whole or in part
any of its implied covenants, conditions or stipulations, until it shall have been first finally judicially determined such
failure exists, and after such final determination, Lessee is given a reasonable time therefrom to comply with any such
covenants, conditions or stipulations.

15. OQUTSTANDING INTERESTS. The royalty and rents payable hereunder equals the total royalty and rentals
payable to all the owners of all the Qil and Gas in place underlying the entire premises. Should Lessor own a lesser
interest than the full and complete ownership of all the Oil and Gas, then Lessor shall receive such portion of the rentals
or one eighth royalty as Lessor’s interest bears to one hundred percent of the Oil and Gas estate. Lessee shall not be
required in any event to increase the rental or royalty payments hereunder by reason of any royalty or interest in said oil
or gas that may have been heretofore sold, reserved or conveyed by Lessor or predecessors in title or otherwise; and if the
Lessor does not have title to one hundred percent of all of the Oil and Gas underlying the leased premises. Lessor shall
refund to Lessee such part of all payments made by the Lessee hereunder, as shall be proportionate to the outstanding
title, and payments thereafter to be made shall be reduced.

16. METERING, USE OF WATER, AND GAS IN PRODUCTION AND MARKETING. Gas produced
from the premises may be measured by a single meter, and that meter need not be on the premises. Gas may be measured
by a master meter, and it is not necessary to meter every well on the premises, so long as a reasonable method of
allocation is used and the total amount delivered at the master meter is reasonably allocated among all the wells behind
the master meter. If a master meter is used and line loss occurs, Lessee may reasonably deduct and allocate line loss, if
any, that occurs on or off the premises, to meters behind the master meter and pay royalty on the net amount of gas
allocated to the well at the wellhead after allowance for line loss and unaccounted for gas.

Oil and Gas produced from the premises may be used in drilling, producing, compressing, treating, processing,
gathering and transporting oil or gas to market on or off the premises, and royalty will not be payable on the amount so
used.

Lessee shall have the right to use water on and off the premises in connection with its operations, to construct and use

damns and impoundments, and fracture and complete wells.
Lessee shall have the privilege of using Oil and Gas, rock, surface rock from the leased premises to construct roads and
run all machinery necessary for drilling and operating for Oil and Gas and the abandoning of any well onsaid premises,
and at any time removing all machinery and fixtures placed on said premises, all without payment therefore. For
example, but not by way of limitation, gas may be used for fuel for compression without payment of royalty on the gas
used.

17. ARBITRATION. Any and all claims in connection with this lease shall be submitted to arbitration with a panel
of three arbitrators, and arbitration shall be the exclusive method of resolving all disputes in connection with thisﬂ&éa6/ 2015
and all rights, obligations and operations pursuant thereto. The Lessor will choose one arbitratar, the Lessee will choose a
second arbitrator, and the two arbitrators chosen will choose the third arbitrator. In the event H t\z@m
arbitrator within forty days of demand for arbitration, one or more arbitrators may be appointe @m&: |
court in West Virginia in any jurisdiction in which any portion of the leased premises is situate. Arbitration shall then
occur with reasonable dispatch in accordance with the rules of the American Arbitration Associﬂm, as;d]in ﬁﬁ ‘;ounty
seat of the county where a majority of the leased premises is situate.

18. ENTIRE CONTRACT. This lease and ADDENDUM TO OIL AND GAS LEASE embodies the entire contract

and agreement between Lessor and Lessee, and no warranties, representations, promises or indqumgg{i wf élneéeé% .
WV Dept. of Environmental Protection
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expressed have been made or relied upon by either party. The terms and conditions hereof shall extend to respective
heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns of the parties hereto.

WITNESS the following signatures and seals the day and year first written.

\J/QAﬂS;Q_ Kttt fo Jozerseral”

Betty Jcﬁ‘ ffnsend

PENNECO PIPELINE CORPORATION

G
\ Ben L. Wallace
©
THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: \\@0 o
Shannon S. Johnson \OQ‘%
Whose Address Is: N\
6608 Route 22 Q&eé & O
Delmont, PA 15626 d&\o %Q:» e&:@é
W e
(West Virginia Acknowledgement - Individual) OQQ ({\0’
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA  § O c®
COUNTY OF WOOD § N @(\

R\
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 10th day of Mgr_gh,@[, by Gene W, Townsend and
Betty_Jo Townsend.

Given under my hand and Notary Public Seal, this 10th day of March, A.D. 2011.

%9%

My Commission Expires: /V(W ebor 29 £ 59@ s

(Notary Seal)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)

)
COUNTY OF WESTMORELAND )

On this, the /36 day of 7;\@%' , 2011, before me, a Notary Public, the undersigned officer,
personally appeared Ben L. Wallace, who ackiowledged himself to be the Chief Operating Officer of Penneco Pipeline
Corporation, and that as such Chief Operating Officer, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for
the purpose therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Chief Operating Officer.

In witness whereof, | hereunto set my hand and official seal.

COMMONWEALTH OZLENNSYLVANIA ) N
Elleen MN‘S)::ﬁ‘ Notwry Public ( Z‘ @eg ’;-—77’7‘
Salem Twp.. Westmoreland C.ounty ¢ éng—"

Notaty Public H
o s 7 Received
MAR 31 2014

co of Ol and Gas )
WV Dep?gi Environmental Protection
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ADDENDUM TO OIL AND GAS LEASE

THIS ADDENDUM is attached hereto and made a part of that certain OIL AND GAS

LEASE dated the 10th day of March, 2011 by and between Gene W. Townsend and Betty
Jo Townsend as LESSOR(S) and Penneco Pipeline Corporation, as Lessee.

19.) In the event it is determined by the parties that Lessee’s drilling operations have
adversely or permanently affected the quality of Lessor’s domestic water supply the
Lessee shall, at its own expense, use reasonable and customary means to repair or correct
such damages.

20.) Any fence or portion thereof, that is removed for access to the leased premises will
be replaced by a fence of like quality. If permanent access is deemed necessary a gate
will be installed at the point of entry and keys to such gate made available to Lessor.

21.) The surface disturbed areas on the leased premises will be restored as nearly as is
practically possible to original contour and condition. Lessee shall maintain all reclaimed
areas which were disturbed as a result of Lessee’s operations herein in a workmanlike
manner consistent with the statutes and regulations then governing such operations.

22.) Lessor and Lessee shall mutually agree to the location of roads drill-sites and pads
as well as the location of pipelines and/or flow-lines provided that such approvals from
the landowner are not unreasonably withheld.

23.) Lessee agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Lessor from all claims, damages,
liabilities, causes of action or demand for personal injury or property damage arising
from Lessee’s operations on the leased premises excepting such claims that are
attributable to Lessor’s own intentional conduct or negligence.

24.) Inthe event of a conflict between the terms of this OIL AND GGAS LEASE and the
terms of this ADDENDUM TO OIL AND GAS LEASE, the %@ terms shall be
deemed to supersede the terms of the OIL AND GAS LEAS&%C’O&O\\ N

.\00 g‘;& 0\ N
24.) This OIL AND GAS LEASE is a Top Lease and @%ubox@&te to \Qseﬁently
existing Oil and Gas Leases dated January 30, 2008 and recorde\a at D 1124 at

Page 635 and 637 respectively of the Office of the Recorder’s at g&nty and State
of West Virginia the primary term of which was most recently X! x@éﬁ and amended by
instruments of extension dated March 21, 2010 and record (ai\‘Deed Book 1150 and
Page 026 and Deed Book 1150, Page 027 respectively of the Office of the Recorder’s at
Wood County and State of West Virginia, the primary term of both of which expires
March 21, 2011. Lessors hereby covenant and agree that they will not extend, amend or
modify said existing Lease. Upon termination of said Lease and provided said Lease is
not held in force beyond said primary term by production, drilling and/or other
provisions, Lessee will, within Thirty (30) days of such termination of pre-existing Lease
pay Lessors the delay rental amount agreed to.

Witness: LESSOR:
—~=d 03/06/2015
Recelve LTI, o/

w31 10 _é#f/ Qo Tpeergerndl”
Betty J/ Téwnsend

as
ce ot O and G\ Protection

. 0N
wnr Mopt. of Env“onme
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WW-2B1 Well No. Townsend No. 1
(5-12)

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

NOTICE TO SURFACE OWNERS

The well operator named below is preparing to file for a permit from the state to drill a new
well. Before a well work permit can be filed with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, the well
operator is required to have given notice of the right to request water well or spring analytical testing.
This notice shall be given to the owners or occupants of land which have a water well or spring being
utilized for human consumption, domestic animals, or other general use and which is located within
1000 feet of the proposed well site.

With this form, the operator is giving you notice of your right to request analytical testing. The
operator is required to sample and analyze the water wells or springs of all owners or occupants who
request it. Therefore, if you wish to have your water well or spring tested, contact the operator named
below.

All sampling shall be completed prior to drilling. Within thirty (30) days of the receipt of such
sample analyses the operator shall submit the results to the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas and to
the owners or occupants who may have requested them.

Be advised, you have the right to sample and analyze any water supply at your own expense.

Listed below is the laboratory chosen by operator to perform analysis, and contactor chosen to
collect sample.

Certified Laboratory Name  Reliance Labs

Sampling Contractor Smith Land Surveying, Inc. - Environmental Division ] ]
necelved
Well Operator  Penneco Oil Company o
Address 6608 Route 22 MAR—3 T 201
Delmont, PA 15626
Telephone 724-468-8230 Office of Oil and Gas

WV Dept. of Environmental Protection

FOR OPERATOR'S USE ONLY: Below, or on an attached page, list those persons which were given
this notice. Place an asterisk beside the one(s) that contacted you and requested sampling and
analyses. If there were no requests made, indicate by underling which one you have selected to
sample and analyze. If there are no water wells or springs within 1000 feet of the proposed site, the
Chief may require the operator to test wells up to 2000 feet from the proposed site.

NOTE: There appears to be 11 +/- potable water sources within 1,500', therefore tests will
be offered and samples taken as required.

/(W - ﬁ/u)é@(‘/

03/06/2015
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ﬂs SMITH LAND SURVEYING, INC. P.O. HOX 150, GLENVILLE, WV 20451 |
e ————————————

{304) 482-3034 « FAX 402-5330

WELL INFORMATION AND POTENTIAL WATER WELL SAMPLE DATA SHEET

OPERATOR: PENNECO GAS COMPANY
LEASE NAME AND NUMBER: Townsend #1 WELL PAD

The initial ficld and/or mapping review of the area surrounding the proposed we'l site revealed the below
listed surface owner(s) that were potentially utilizing groundwater (potable) for Human Consumption or
uther purposes within 2500° of the proposed well site. (For location or cach site see attached area map.)

INDIVIDUAL CONTACTED OR NOTIFIED

Site. ! Spacing /7' Owner/Occupant. Betty Townsend
Address: INOS Lee ereck Rd Belleville, W1 26133 Ph: (304)-863-697 1
Field Contact Date. 11282014 Located:___Yex  Date Located. /(2820114 Source: Water Well

IfNo,docinedbywho _______ Letter/Notice Date. 1st J0028: 2014 2nd 11431/2044 Corntdiod (3rd)_/0°24:14
Comments.  Tax Map 10, Parcels E 11 and 1

Lat. 39134824

Long: 81706256

Site > Spacing  {ons*  OwneriOccupant Randall Brown

Address. 1763 Lee creck Rd, Betlevit!e, W1 26133 Ph: 1304)-N63-8434
Field Contact Date: 11252014 Located: Yos Date Located: /1)/28:2014 Source: Water Well

fNo decnedbywho ___ Letter/Notice Date: 1st_10:28/2014 2nd 111:31/201 4 Certified (3rd)_10/24/14
Comments.  Tax Mup 410, Purcels E2 and 13

Lat. 39135000

Long. 8707 10]

Site. 3 Spacing  Jv25s' Owner/Occupant: Larry Scilers

Address. 1328 Lee creck Rd. Bellevilie, W1 26133 Ph: (304)-863-3506
Field Contact Date. 10:31.2014 Located:  Yes Date Located: /1’31201 4 Source: Water Well
If No, dectined by who Letter/N Date: 18t 10282014 2ng 10:31:20] 3 Cerufied (3cd) 1024/14

Comments.  Zux Map 330, Parcels FI, F2and 3
Lat: 39133324
Long: 81.7H)568

Site: 4 Spacing  35s0* Owner/Occupant Richard Bonar

Address 177 disgeer Dr. Belleville, W 26133 Ph 1304)-300-2918
Field Contact Date /7212014 Located;  Yes Date Located. //:21:2014 Source. Water Well

It No, dectined by who Lettor/Notice Date: 1st 10282013 2nd 10:31°26:1 4 Centified (3rd)_ 162314
- Comments  Tux Mup 330. Parcel ()
Lat: 39145332
Long: 8 "1S434

T80 PENNE U TOMWNSEND watertonal po |

03/06/2015



Site. 5 Spacing 45y Owner/Occupant. Richard Bonar

Address 177 digger D, Belleville, WV 26133 Ph (3014)-360-2918

Field Conlact Date. /7212014 Located: Yos Date Located. /1:21/2014 Source: Warer Well

If No, declined by who LettorMotice Date: 1st 112282014 2ad 10:31/2014 Centified (3rd) 1124714

Comments  Zux Map 330, 'arcel ¢

Lat: 39148166

Lomy: S1.T16389

Site [ Spacing 360" Owner/Occupant David Kemp
Address 1868 Lee creck Rd, Bellovdbe, W 26133 Ph
Field Contact Date 12032014 Located: Yew Date Located: /.2 03 2114 Source Water Well

No, decinedbywho __ Letier/Notice Date 1st /002872014 2ng 11):31°26:13 Centified (3rd) 1002414

Comments v Map 410, Purcel 15

tar 39131860

Long 81704304

Site. = Spacing Owner/Occupant. Lve Smith

Address: 1772 Lee creck Rd, Bellevitie, WV 26133 Ph

Field Contact Date N.1  Located Ao Date Located V4 Source: Linknown

If No, dectned by who Eva Smith LetterMNotice Date: 1t /282014 20d 113120 4 Certified (3rd)_10724. 14

Comments  Letier of refusal signed . 10-26-2014

Tax Mup 410, Parcels 1-1 and 14

Sile K Spacing Owner/Occupant. Ciury Smth

Address: INSU Lev creck Rd, Betlevilte, W1 26133 Ph
F:eld Contact Date N4 Located: No Date Located. N4 Source Unknown

if No, declined by who Letrer/Motice Date: 18t 10.28/2014 2nd 10.31:2614 Certified (3rd) 11/ 2414

Comments. Ty Mup 410, Parceis C, G, 1, 12, 13 Ao Tax Map 460, Parcel F And Fax Muap 300, Pareels G, Y

and |
Novresponse to certificd letter os of
Site 9 Spacing Owner/Occupant. George Ahar
Address IN31 Lee crech R Belleville, W) 26133 Ph:
Field Contact Date N4 Located: No Date Located N4 Source Unhnenwn
I No, decinedbywho __ Lottar/Notico Dato tst HE2N2114 2nd 11031204 Contifiod (3ed)_101°24°14

Comments  Tux Map 410, Parcels E1. ¥ and F2

No responne to certificd letser axs of |

Site i Spacing Owner/Occupant Chiris Waldeon

Address. N2 pleasant hill church R, Bellovdle, W0 26133 Ph.

Field Contact Date N Located._ Av  Date Located N4 Source L known

If No, declined by who Lettar/Notice Date 18t J0°28:2014 2nd 1031 21+ Cerufied (3rd) 102414

Comments  Tux Map 330, Parcel 12

No response to certiied letter as of

ToST PENSNECO TOWNSEND watertinad, pre

v
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Site. 1 Spacing Owner/Occupant. Bluine Awville
Address. 10687 Hurris HIRY. Belleville, 1§) 26133 Ph
Field Contact Date. N4 Located: Ne  Datelocated.  Nd  Source. Unknowe
If No, declined by who L MNotice Date: 1st 10282014 2nd 11312014 Certified (3ed) 1024714
Comments  Fux Mup 11 Parcels AY und B
No response to certified leteer as of

Site. 12 Spacing Owner/Qccupant.

Address Ph-

Field Contact Date Located: Date Located. Source:

I No, daclined by who Letter/Notice Date: 1st 2nd Cartified (3rd)
Comments

Site 13 Spacing Owner/Occupant

Address. Ph:

Field Contact Date Located: Date Located: Source’

if No, declined by who Leter/Notice Date 1st 2nd Centified (3rd)
Comments
Site. 14  Spacing Owner/Occupant
Address Ph
Field Contact Date Located Date Located. Source
If No, declined by who Letter/otice Date st 2nd Certified (3rd)
Comments
Site !5 Spacing Oviner/Occupant
Address: Ph
Field Contact Date. Located: Date Located Source
if No, dectined by who Letter/Notice Date: 14t _2nd Ceontified (3rd)
Comments.
Ste. 16 Spacing Owner/Occupant _
Address o Ph.
Field Contact Date Located Date Located Source
If No, dectined by who Letter/Notice Date 15t 2nd Certified (3rd)
Comments
68T PENNECO TOWNSEND watcrtoal, pye 3
3
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Relinnce Labaratorios, Inc. Martinnburg Laboratory
044 Moatlowbronk Haad | ¥ G Dosdis] Rudgetmi] fiusneas Center | 3%
Ardignpan. WA 080 Matimaturg WY H400

Proris 304 B4 S20% | Fax 304 14D 5351 Phons 304 500 2004 | Fa 304 W D

e (i

-
Rel Ia nce (e bl e it A, oot @ RO GRAN | A7 Degmrines st af | ot BCimche i 128 1hY
AL Ui thesey 0 & musseumryeti 30 117 | L1 1 rlenmmr et Ehciloctitns agenay 0 WWVDDOAT D030

SMITH LAND SURVEYING, INC Thuraday, November 13, 2014
PO BOX 150 Page Zuth
GLENVILLE wv 200

Lab Number: 221238-2014-DW  Sample ID:  (7659) BETTY TOWNSEND

Paramotor Valuo Units Mothod Dato/Time Anatyzod  Analyst MRL  MCL

Aralyto Group:  Inorganics

E Cali (Chromogoeme) ARSE SMAEZ2aH.07 MRS 159 oF

T pl Colfgrm (Cneomogensc) ABSENT SMnzaas.a? 292014 1551 oF
ot g244 54 SMALD0H 8- 00 T2aza4 1515 RY

Tot i Alugrign ND gl EPAZ0E RS 4 LR TP E 13 e 00 10.05)
Total Assenmp ND mayil EVAZDDE R 4 Vi1 [KIEE A gy Dot
Tol il Banum uim migi EPAZOOB RS 4 L2014 1334 MC a0 2
Total Caium 431 g EPAZ008 RS 4 LRI 1334 MC €

Tots Chiande 14 gl EFA IO ORI Y LTS v KD 05 250
Tot sl Dissolwens Solds (20 migd SM25A0C. 6T WWLZ0A %1a  C# 0 [500]
Tatsl fran N2 mat EPAD0BERS A 1HIZDTE 3 MC o1 103§
Toty Mangonose nD i EFAZOD A RS S TR0 i MC LR [0 06}
ot Sodim 2% A EPAZODE RS 4 111272014 1152 ™ om 10y
Totsl Sultate 341 ot EFA3000RZ 1 MWALIDTA 150 KD 05 j250]
Totat Surtactant ND )/l SNESADE 00 D204 1235 C1 02 {05

Romarks:
Date Sample Cadmcres UV T8 Vian
Saivple Satweil tod Ly [EL ST 4

E1atsl Basnple Hedeivnd
Sanpte femp upan receipt * KO = Mot Datectmd b e WOL e ML
MOL - Migamm s Cotectatile Linil WAL Mistomam Mapting Limit
AAGL - Masimum Contanioand Lavel, (FS0PA Hegutated paci) - [ ne Leye, Ny
et Cirde % TANDATD RETHOGS 191004 1) 1% C8A BETI00% £ 0N THE CHERICAL ANALYSES OF WATEICAND WASTLS, Rew. A3, LB 1A ME THODS FOR THE DF TEHMINATION
OF WETALS IN ENVIRORMENTAL SAMPLOS, May 1954, TEST METHORS 1O EVALUATING SOLID WATTE, SWA040, Sad [0, USEPA Masial for Camification of Laborstones Anarpziig
Deiethiy Vater, S0 £1 11 sexomsance with A Feguiations, all ivport . i tiding cas dats and (uality contrel dats, soe auintsined Dy s Gabicateey Tor m piimim il & yrars

4 ¥ Frw Soieb o st Woetienan TR 10 Crnls o fotliten Gl s ahito vy
3 D oy o i BOMAZATM anvt wIHLR
o Mo a0 whons o mas) b Lo e otk
0 Waitatat b abians e

LRSI PR

Frany wawmigrn yrimys stwstinin
10 vy v Dy |
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1 imrend ] pyocim it
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Rolianco Laberatarios, Ing Martinaburg Laboratory
J044 Moadawtiroar ol | 10 Tos 4567 Rlgetesd usitons Cantet | 2% Cnmaon Cucle
Urifgopon Wy 26330 Markiathg AV 2

) Pyt 304 BAD S2A% { Faa 304 BAD 53451 Poone AGL 5096 2082 11 w0 A04 500 200G

Reliance -

v
o tTed o8 Lyt @ 3 T80 | | rseremrnt | voseckent agency @ AYOIGA S

Sk et (8 o DO DOBRY | WV Dempanrracs 8 F rremnirrsacti I dncion #1981y

SAUTH LAND SURVEYING  ihC Thursday, Novombor 13, 2014
P23 HOX 150 Page ol h
GLENVILLE v 20361

Lab Number: 221238-2014-DW  Sample ID:  (7659) BETTY TOWNSEND

Paramolor Valuo Unis Mothod DatoiTimo Analyznd  Analynt MRL MCL
Analyte Group: T P Hydrpcar!

1P - DRO N gt SWHOTSRASISA 116201 1420 MG 1

P4 - 0RO (218} i SYWBOSRUASEGA 1IWR04 1a2a WG !

o Torpheny! (Swrrogote) 135 * SWa0rsR THGR04 1429 MG

Heneens M g SWROZTRISOB0E 112014 w0 Mo 00025 Q005
Etryibensone NI o SwWio2tirsoaoe 1162014 e MT 0 005 a0
Teruesime NI mgh SWHO2TRISDMIE 1162014 1404 MC 0.005 L
P4 - GRO NI ngit SWEDISHIEDAOR  1ve014 AT Mo 4

Kytnes, NI g SWEP2TIWEDMOB 11enDs A0t MG D £as 190
sd-Bromochiprobenzets (Surogatey 10 % Swanz i 1014 1404 WMC

Remarks:

Dhtr Saande Coatbuat vl AN A F

B ple Sadtenitted (y PMACHT 4

Diale Ssmphe Mo eived Tt TURTEN] P

Tt ple A wgn reneil. L Dy HLE = Pt Bretpcied 4t the ROL or WML

MU Wamnamaseny Dot alsio | nd AL B et Heportang Lanil

MACL - Mawunam Comtaninant Level, UREPA foy, [LE=V " (= Levedd . Mon i "1

phetnog Coce. STANDAND METHODS 19TH £0, UN GFA WETHODS FOR ThHE Chm MCAL ANALYSS OF WATEH AN WASTES, Hev 13, U5 EI'A RETHOUS 1OM THE DETEHUWINATION
OF UETALS IN UAVIRONME N TAL SAMPLE Y, May 1954, TEST METHOS § 0% EVALUATING BOLID WANTE. 5W 845, 3e0 €0, ULUIA Manwal Tor Cortfioation ol Laboratnnes Anstyrag
Deimling Wetir, U0 ED W accondance with [PA Magulations, sl ngrts, nchuing raw Mats and quality comel Gata, ate oy e Yo a of & pears

1l Wvgen S8 AL Coom B Sl Hetanie

5y PO are) WO 10

Rl L T A )

TEITE Then wlttifites fuimts WUard @y sot Lis T ong Codborm ) ( b Loy e *
afogtend Ady t SONE Ly (e Uhatmeng § o Db it
SOIEE M b ik Dt ) e Bcatny el e sy Vil vm
L L

TV Wrhaley et eaomeedinl b Uae rwipte
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Roliance Laboraterios, Inc,

2044 Mandowtimos Bosd | B0 Dos doh?
Brusgopon WY 26330

Phoen 304 B2 A24% [ ar 304 BAZ L3810

Martinsburg Laboratary
Hid(elmid Businnas Carnts
Murtimtmalyg Wy 20400

Shooe 304 596 2004 Far 304 50k 2080

% Crunson Lot

p)

.
Rella nce Ol iy A Toagabrdons i OF bonittis @ V3000 TOAAT | 0% Dt wimn i GF | rideCamibni visl Doobrciiiey & 1200 1R
0 Cnparent o Lnyeqreint B Ve VLT | UG D e Dot Agreng # WVIDELT ARG

Thumday, Novombes 13, 2014
Pate 4 or 5

SHUTH LAND SURVEYING. INC
B0 EOX 150

GLENVALLE wWv 26351

Lab Number: 221239-2014-DW  Sample ID:  (7659) RANDALL BROWN

Paramaetor Value Units Mothod DatofTimo Analyznd  Analyst MRL  MCL
Analyte Group:  Inorganics

E Cou iChromagene) ARSENT W2 1561

Telal Cottonn (Chremegernsd) ARSENT W24 HHt oF
pH g0 74 su SMAS00H+B-00 1282014 1518 KV

Todal Alumim ND LUl EPA200B RS 4 162014 13200 Me aos (0.05)
Total Arnenic ND ngh LPAZUIH L A Tiana 1oyl LELY P R
Total Euitien 0132 LUl EPAZO0B R4 116204 1309 MC oot z
Festal Coalovm %5 o EPA 200U RS 4 1014 1206 MG .01

Tt Chiotihe 14 Tijil EPA 300D R21 TNIU204 sl KD 014 jradu]
Torat Dinsoived Solas a2 T SM2640C-97 OO0 ta wis  CP ] {500]
ot fron o100 il EPA 20D ARY 2 112019 1409 MG a1 63
Ton Mangunese NI gl EPA 200 R RS & 12014 100G MC 001 |Dus)
Tatal Sodivm i gt EPAZDOBRS 4 11202004 1158 TH 001 120]
Tau Sullite o EPASOD DR RLTHET P ] 1155 KD 05 [250)
Taral Satactanm e mah SMESALC-00 10302014 1238 1 n2 LERO}

Ramarks:

Dt s Saemple Cofledtog
Sarsjhe Salowiizd 1y

Lt v Shatnplhe Moo alensd
Sarwple g upEs recail

$al) = Mot Detecton af e MDL o T

MO, Miatrmunn Dt atie §mi WAL - Mol mm Rapon kg Ui

MC . Wi Contammant Lawel, USEFA Higs [Men] = & = nt Laved, Beon e udated

mxdesttvind Conde S TAMOAMD ME THODS Y5TH LD, U5 £FA M THODS FOH THE CHUMICAL ARALYIIS OF WATTH AKD WASTES, Hev. 33, 115 CPA WL THODY FOR TiE OUTLIMINATION
OF METALS N ERVIFIONAA NTAL SAMILE N, My 1094, TESE RCTHOOS 1 OR EVALUATING SOLID WASTE, SW 248, 1o FD. USTPA Man el for Comtfication of Labiratores Rty pindy
Drimbing Water, 50 ED I accotdande with TIA , ol e parts, e dats snd e, Ll are maiol aa e By e Lateor slony Wie @ mdnkisis of 5 e

s Ve et mronze KIS S bor ik CoMGm e | Sovk oy fe ! o st W 00 o G (el Lt haki ot is

whigied foy ¢ T005 tiy thel Dhanms | o FUghe sme™ i o 2] e L abte gy WA Mgy

Wi ) o et iy il T Lt AT s N e s (ot frid (ANEL| WL gt T e
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Rollanca Labaratcelos, Inc. fManmsburg Laboratary

2044 Upadowhreok Road | 0 Mo 4457 Riggetatd Tusmomwas Conter | 3 Criovadh Cwoe
Gesgrpon, WY 20000 Martinabarg W J%400
Pronn 304 142 A0AL | Fae 304 4D 5351 hona 304 Y96 200 | Fas 304 % 200

-
Rel'a nce bttty W Dt of imattrs @ DOXSL DA | W00 Dafuieltmest OF | Heforuemtnsd sroao) & ' 10T
N [ e 10§ i puvasst @ TV ST || L5 1 bt il mibescivan Aery 8 AV AGIDY

SMITHLAND SURVEYING INC Thutaday, Novemboer 13, 2014
P 2 BOX 150 Page S ot %
GLENVILLE Wit 25451

Lab Number: 221239-2014-DW  Sample1D: (765%) RANDALL BROWN

Paramotar Valua Units Mothod Dato/Timo Analyzod  Analyst MRL  MCL

Analyte Group:  Tola) Potrgloum Hydrocarony

P4 - DROD ND) 0 1} SWENSBON35A NeGa that MO 1
1P+ . ORO ND g SWHEMIHEANGSA 1zl L2 MO 1
o Terphenyl (Surogate) 1% ) SWaaoe ERTETAGRE 14h20
fenzone ND i SWaO2 1 es0a08 LRI A0 MC onges 0005
Firyibonzane N ngh SWHG218080508 112014 a0 Me fnnn awa
Tokie N i SWHNIEISQI0R 1182014 a0 MC 0005 1a
TPH - GRO ND g SWHO1S2/50008 1182014 A0 MO 0.
Kybrner ND ngi SWHO21S0308 1102012 T4an MG Oons 0
sa-Hmimochintehereen: (Suntogale) 111 N SWHOZ 114 Timenis 1440 MG
Remarks;
Cint 1 Sample Collad fod FIVeveing \F]
Tommple Subiitted Ty L MEE
Dt 4 Sdmple Hedoiyed 11¥ X "
Sharnpile Lamips g osipt b WU = Mot Detected af the BADL o MNL
MO - Wish s Dxtoctatile Lt AL - WA Baportmg Lt
WCL - Mo Camammunt Level, USEIA fteg mci) - (= Lwwnt, Nody Heguiated

“Redhind Code STARDARD BETMOON 10TH LD, US EFA METHOO% FOR THE CHEMICAL ANAL Y5 OF WATEH AKD WALTES, Hev 03, LS EPA METHOUS TOR THE DETLRSERATION
OF METALS 1N ENVIHONSIEN TAL SAMPLLS, Mlay 1934, TEST METHODS FOR EVALUATING SOUD WARTE, SwW.ads, St L1 USEFA Wansal for Conificatum of Laluwatiies Rty nng
O lnking Watir, $th €D In actordence with UPA Regulationt, sl mpaity, i luding rew dats winll ruality Contrul dals . siv try e ¥ i & o & pr s

FIOTE Vo vantigie ety MR v 1 ToRM Loatere e 8 £L00 Dy e Tulg wol Ve ek

L U U AR A T T e L= R atory W
BOIET 1T 1 Foon D) wchesabion a0 Mie 3oty bl ot i s L Fand bt b W B 1 e P gl i b (WML | it b s eyl As

et O3 Ny Mre o bl i

EPIR I S e ot ¢ dlibe et e
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BMartinaburg Laboratory

Rugdipetanta Dunmiiias Cootes | 204 Crmin Cicla
Martnsbung, WY 29400

DRonn 304 AU6 2084 | Fox 004 %5 P0G

Roliance Laboratofion, ing
2048 Moanowtiuod Foasd |00 e 4057
ndgaptrt @& 36330

) Phose 104 547 52005 | Fas 304 845 5301

Reliance

A v Y Fab{ieary vkt 1 whrithy M (UL0% ALY ||V Chinfuiadtirstei i oib o seghtm 4l E S i) TS AR
{ iy

AL Cmmnrtrsatf 1 £ ettty wrmrd #0300 U00| s Damiivaveiend @l Prlietea A ey B WAO0GES AVIENEL|

SEMTH LAND SURVEYING, INC
PO BOX 150

Thursday, Novembor 13, 2014
Page2atd

GLENVILLE WY

FURGA

Lab Number: 221425-2014-DW  Sample 1D:  (7659) - LARRY SELLARS (1)

Paramotor Valuo Units Mothod Dato/Timo Analyzond  Analyst MRL  MCL
Analyte Group:  lnorganics
Gl (Cramngenit) ABSENT SME2206.97 Wszte 1680 CPr
Tata! Golform (Chiomoguenic) AHSENT SMO2236.G7 TWB20%G 16535 CP
i 2761 su SMASDOH 100 1A 1455 KV
Total Alumnum NI ng EPA 2008 RS 4 1G04 M MO oot [00s)
Toty Anenic NO Ll EPA 2008 RS2 LA Etr i B 1434 MO U O0Y am
Totsl Baram 0053 maf EPA 2008 R5A HIABR2014 W34 MG G 2
Totl Calcium 741 gl EPAZDOD RN 4 F1AVZ0 TS 1404 MO g
Totol Chiaade 6% o EPA IR0 QR HRFE P TIR T WA KD 1% [250)
Total Pranobvet Solugs Sal Tl SM2040C. 07 112014 114h CP 0 %00]
Tot tron (.34 gl EPA008 RS 4 ERE (A R 1434 MG Ut |33
Tot Manganese N it EPA 2008 RS54 ARG 134 MO o [05]
Tatad Sedium 124 gl EPAZ2008 RS 4 12208 208 TH 001 [20)
Toa Sulfate 56 i EPAINDORZ 114204 a0 KO o5 250]
Toral Surfactant NI il SMOSADC-D0 107/2018 Hoo o1 02 16 5
Remarks:
Doatw Bt Cofectad L=l L]
Sasewle Thabumitted Dy O MINCL
Datw Sample lagevea 2 Lo 1
Sarmple levg upan it L] MO = bt Daeteciodd al the MON or WKL
SO - Menurin Dedaglalile Lindt UHL - S Heporting Luna
MCL - Magiansin Contiminint Lisset, USTTA g (AaCLY = (= Lmwet, Biwy o atod

ettt Code . STANDARD WL TIRODS 1910 LO; U% CFA U THOOS FOR THE CHEMCAL ANALYTSIT OF WATER AND WASTES, New 83, U5 LI'A MU TGOS FOR THE DUTERIRINA DO
OF METALS (W CAITIONUE KTAL SAMPLES, May 1954, TEST METHODS FON EVALUATING SOLID WASTE, SW.RAE, 3a (D, UNTEA Marwist Ine Coetification of Latiorstenes Analyiieg
Driovking Wates, Un £ b0 sctomtances with EPA ttegulatians. all mpors, leciudnng raw dats sndl guatity contiol ilats, stn vy thoe Latpor beary for & ot & pnars

VT THA narwigen rdele abalardn vt K T Ot oMo T T Cow Dy e ek of Wiesd Viegee B4 10 C00 0f S Heguishis

e 1y | SOV Ey Ve Dhmmied # 0 V0] o et arsiiydsdd 7 ot | atevanioy MRU2TACAE g SOGLATA

PO Pl Caatewstod it St ot ey o s 6 ronad (i frebim {Hiem eyt Cene e bl (RS et g ek b we
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Rolianco Laboratorien, Inc. Martinatiurg Lahoratory
2044 Mowowtimok Head | 1' O Has 2067 Ridgetioldd (Lnarwns Conter | 54 Crimugn Cucie
Deithgeoeans W 24334 Ausnstiueg, WY 20408

) Phone J04 142 5204 Fae 104 842 5051 Proma 304 500 2084 | Fan 304 590 2004

Reliance o

ML) Ly yhedt o 8ot

asih A0 behgyet. @ OIS QUSRS | WY Deeplaraensd Lf 1 g bt D0t sk @ 950 118

e RE L IR Y | VIS L rer ipnis ) Ve e v A VOIS

SMITH LAND SURVEYING INC Thursday, Novembor 13, 2014
0, BOK 150 Page 2ot D
GLENVILLE Wy MG

Lab Number: 221425-2014-DW  Sample ID:  (765%) - LARRY SELLARS (1)

Parnmater Valuo Units Maothod DatolTimo Analyzed  Analyst MRL  mCL
Amalyte Group:  Total Potrol nn
TPH - DRO ND gl SWHOTSBIALIESA 110 73 MG 1
IPH - ORO ND il SWHOTAR/ALISA  11Ms 737 MG I
- T erphonyl {Sumogate) G SWHOSB 1214 1731 MG
Sontone N2 il SWaB021E/S0308 12014 1540 MG 00026 Da0L
Ethyibeneone NO gl SWHOZTRUSOS0B  11Au2014 1540 MC ams A
Todpene ND mgil SWR0Z1IuS0308 1160014 Hhan MC 0005 14
TPy - GRO 18] gl SV 150050208 1ne tha0 MC 02
Kt ND i SWHBOIBS0308 112014 han MO {1005 n
24- hromochiorabensone (sutmgatey 112 % SWeoZIR THNZDA 1haf) ML
Remarks:
Tlate Sample Collnctod WL W
Sanpin Sutendted fy 0 Mcry
Data Sample Heewived WO 4 n
Savgly lemg upii peCeipl 0 ey 1D = Mt Dotctond @f Boe MDD od WAL
BOL - S Defectalie | BEHL - Slcwaren Hrpesrting Lime

WCL - Maoimwr Contamnan Level, USEFA Regulated IRACL ] = M wrimmin Contammnant Level, Son Regedsfed

*uba nodd Code. STANDARD METHODS 1HTH CO. US TFA MUTHODS FON TIt CHUMCAL ANALYIIS OF WATER AND WANTES, Rev 83, U5 E&A W2 THOOS F O THE D TERMINATION
OF METALS N ERVIRONMENTAL SAMPLES May 1998, TUST METHOCTS ¥ OH LVALUATING SOLID WASTE, SW.A44, 360 D, USBEPA Matusal for CratifiCation o Labofstones Aralyting

Drtavhang Wator, 485 1D b adcontldnge with TN Reg , Al Pt b i Faw date @ g ¥ b data, a0e rnabiofBnet By (e Labosaltony for @ imdndauen of & ymas
LTI Trin s % Sl T war o 1t sk ast i ) Aoars) Wrgrna T30 O of Liteds Mg bt
byt v e Tiamemy | % Frutie shantn Canmm soutys L L BRI

WO Y80 0 Plar Dt tat aiic it il =
T
L I T B L P T )

T L e e e U R TR S

TrERd I s L

AL | theh b epapefonss 4 i
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Reliance Laboratorios, Inc. Martinsburg Laboratcny
F044 Manderwtiook Hest | 'O Bas 4047 Haagalmid Husness Camer | 25 Cransan Cecin
Brmggapon W\ 20330 Maitiratuiyg WY S50

) Phona 504 BR2 5204 | Fas 304 842 G0%T Phone 104 G06 200 | Tas 304 594G 000

-
Rellance i Wl DRI o Fopith i TR LMY | WA Gl s Sl & 154 181
A s ANTNFAY

AT Ciguatimened o0 | bt gt XA SN | U Dent te e i Brentdinn Agarcy 0 VAT

SMITH LAND SURVEYING, INC Monday, Docomber 08, 2014
70 BOX 150 Page 20! &
GLENVILLE, A 2nah1

Lab Number: 222784-2014-DW  Sample 1D:  (7659) BOWAR H20 WELL (1)

Paramotor Value Jnits Mothod DatofTimo Analyzed  Analyst MRL  MCL

Analyto Group:  Inprqanics

E Coli (Gheomonenic) ABSENT SMO2236.97 112119014 t5 3G CP

Tatal Cottorm (CHromogamnc) ABSENT SMO2238.97 11212004 15 3% CP

pH 848 sSu SMAG00H 800 1201102044 1315 Ky

Total Aletwium ND gl EPA20Q A RS 4 12002014 1249 TH B0t [0 o)
Fatal Arsenic ND mgit EPA 200 2 RS 4 1210014 1ra4g T [ B
Total Banum 0104 mad EPA200 8RS 4 12072014 w245 TH 0o 2
Total Calciam WA mafl EPAZDO ARG 4 120072014 1246 TH not

Tatal Chaotde 140 gl EPA 3000 R21 112472014 17 37 KD RS 250}
Total Dissolved Solidn fad ngh SM2540C.97 262014 say oce b [} 1500}
Tatal on 0529 mad EPA2DO M RS 4 12120a Ah TN 'R 03]
Total Manganese 8 s mght EPA00H RS 4 1212014 120 T 0ot [0.05]
Total Sodium e mgil EPA20 B RS 4 12002014 wWAan TH a0t 20}
Tolal Sultate 64 4 mil EPAJDOOR2 112472014 7T KD 05 260
Tolal Surtactont ND ] SMESR0C-00 tziena WA Cr 02 16 5]
Remarks:

Date Sampee Coblecton AInta (1Y 5]
Ty be Saitunitted By R i)

Dt Sl Hocwiveit 1 Y

LAl teap upon rveeipt 10 8 D KO = Mok Cetoited af 1w W01, of TR

B - Mk Dyites Lalate Lot AL M s Heparting Lilma

MEL - Banbmiurm Contisminant Lovel, USTTA Hegulateo 1MCL] = & [4 Lwed, fon gl

"Rt Cogu | STANDARD ME THODS 1511 0, U5 LRA BETHOON FOR THE CHEMICAL ANAL YRIS OF WATEN AND WASTES, Hee. 830 US LPA BETHOOS 1O THE DETHMMNATON
OF KETALS 1N ENVIHONMENTAL SAMPLES, May 1554, TUST METHODS 1O EVALUATING SOLID WASTE, SW-846, 300 £D, USTPA Manual 2or Coifcathon of Lalnsstiunes Anaryrimg
Lwindaag Weter, S TD I accoetance with CIA Regulations, sl mgortn (e kiting raw dats soe gty Cantrol dats, ar toy thee ¥ for of & pears

PIIT T Thes sangie ety glaston s Lt boe dote Colfaom e

¢ thes S 1 Aot Ve gren G40 V0 Fode of Sl Gagranuen
sdotted gty ¥ D00 by e Darmny T oy PNk teeaey i ) Lo sy MOTIYACA it 004

WOLT NG o P Casteniesd whcaties ol e arvady o Chbaind o, Todpem Hem e reprrtalom Sah (RNEL ) et s 4 e
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Rolianco Laboratosios, Inc. Martinsburg Laboratory

2044 Moazowtions Roud | PO Hos 4057 Huggeteia fusiness Coantar | 2% Covmon Cucls
Bridgopert, W 20300 Marmnnbarg, Wy 20
Phione 204 W4r WGHE% | Ve 304 B2 53%1 Prone 304 500 JO8& | Fas W04 4% J060G

-
Rellance Coicmes WY Lokt of BmaLH B: G030 DUHAD | W Dpmitistt ot Esvioniiisitil Fiifesolie ¥ 1))
L7 e R L T R TR P Ay ® Cr s LEE R o R
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SMITH LAND SURVEYING. INC Monday, Docombor 08, 2014
PO BOX 150 Page 2015
GLENVILLE Wy 26351

Lab Number: 222784-2014-DW  Sample ID:  (7653) BOWAR H20 WELL (1)

Parametor Valuo Units Mothod Date/Timao Analyzed  Analyst MRL mMCL

Analyto Group:  Total Potroloum Hydriocarbons

TPH - ODRO ND mgh SWENISEASISA 1 AR04 15% MG 1

TPH - ORO NI mgh SVWBOTSEASI0A 12252014 113 MO !

o Tetpheny! (Sulfogate) o % S\WB01 58 1252014 11545 MG

Borwone N g SWEOZIES0208 112672014 LRUG T [ 00025 00Os
Etwibanzone NGO oy SWBOZ1IBSO00R 117202014 1137 MC oo 0T
Toluere: ND magn SWB021BS0308 T 2ee0ia 1197 MG (il 3
TPH . GRO ND mgn SWEOISBIS0008 V2612014 1137 MG 2

Xylonon ND g SWHOZ2 1850306 1126:2010 1197 MG 000% 1
24 Qromochiorobensene (Sutrogate) 106 “ SWR021H TG0 119% MG

Remarks:

Date Sample Collacted LA 0

Seammgpie Sutemitied Ty !

Date Sauple Recvmed 13

Savmple oy, uped wcespl 104 Duy 500 = Mot Llatectoed ab the ML o BOILL

MDA - Mk Dot s Tatide Lt B - M e Heporting L

WL - Mt Sontaminant Leved. USTIPA fegulated ML) = M Conk, i Lovad, e

"semod Code STANDAKD M IHODS 19TH LO; US EPA MCTHODS FOR THE CHEMICAL AKALYSIR OF WATER AND WASLTLY, Maw 3, U% LFA MU THODN F O THE UETERMINATION
OF METALS B4 URVIRONIENTAL SAMILES, Way 1954, TEST MUTHOOS F O 1 VALUATING SOUID WALTE, 5@ 046, a1 L0, USTPA Wanil tar Conilication of Labarstanes Anatyring
Drinkig Water, M0 1D 0 sceordance with [PA Negulations, sl reporta ichading raw dats anl quality Contril dats, are aintabned Dy (e Latioratong for s asseisen of  gnams

2o T T vt vty Sl Sy sl for 1o CoWems A S o By T Sl O SRt Wiegima N D 00 T 0F Sl Meeg iy o

s S T S by T Ly ¥ o s Mt atgard Gy o Coirtveed L aloranoty FOOCSACM a2 SO

PAIT NTT a0 Pacd Cmiboihod ittt w byl weibue CRrmed o adess Ve i (Tt St WKL) i B e esalon® b e

ek | Siglai YL 3 IR N Mrs o8 i Shaatfuab o P s e e

WO wedtadeng et ar macmented 420 i oo
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Rollanco Laboratorios, Inc Mantinsburg Laboratory
2044 Mendowtunok Boamd | 100 Hos 40057 Rupnraid Nuaimmss Cudle | 05 Coingion Cike
Hinggeport WY 26330 Martaabirg W D400

) Phone M6 A47 24% | Fas 204 843 53451 Phone 304 500 2084 | Fas. 04556 SO

-
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SRITH LAND SURVEYING. INC Monday, Decombor 08, 2014
70 BOX 150 Paqeaath
GLENVILLE W 26351

Lab Number: 222785-2014-DW  Sample ID:  (7659) BOWAR H20 WELL (2)

Paramotor Valua Units Mothod Dato/Timo Analyred  Annlyst MRL  MCL
Analyte Group:  Inorganics

£ Coh (Chromeqgonic) AHSEN) SMaz238.67 (REFAPALEE ] o CP

To.al Cobifotm (Ghromogaenic) ABSENT SMazzan.ay 121204 wos CF

phl 8600 suU SMAL00H «B.00 122014 1315 KV

Totd Aluminum ND il EPAZOQ B RLYA 05 1253 ™™ oo BRG]
Total Asenic o2 g EPA200 8RS 4 1212014 1283 ™™ 0 0Gs oal
Tatsl Banum mpd EPAZO0 U RY 4 1212014 253 TH 0o 2
Tats Calcm mpd EPA LD ARSA t202014 wsd TH a0

Toinl Chiofide migi EPAIDBOR2 11252014 11 %O 015 |250]
Total Dsnoived Solis 4 mna SM2BA0C-57 TR0 10 1500]
Total fran 189 it EPAZOB B RS 122014 nt (]
Totl Manganose 0855 it EFA 2008 RS 4 2020 GoT (008}
Tolal Sodwm 115 g EPAZOO B RS« 202014 1254 1M 003 120]
Total Sultate a7 L0 EPAJ000R2 % LS KD as 1250)
Total Surfactant NI min SMS540C.00 TuRMma g 1 02 0%
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Relianco Laboratorios, Inc Martinsburg Laboratory
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SAMITH LAND SURVEYING, INC tMonday, Docombor 08, 2014
PO BOX 1520 Page 5ol &
OLENVILLE v 26151

Lab Number: 222785-2014-DW  Sample ID:  {7659) BOWAR H20 WELL (2)

Paramotor Valuo Units Mothod Date/Timo Analyzed  Analyst MRL  MCL
Aralyto Group: 1 Potr m Hydre
TPH - 0RO | SWHOTARNISA 12092014 12:30. MC 1
TPH - ORD ND gl SWHOTSHASESA 12014 1
o Tetpheriyt (Suriogate) T 0 SWBD1S0 252014 1236 MC
Bengane ND gl SWROTRSOINE  1126/2014 1144 MC 0ouzs  000%
Eftwibonsene WD il SWBOZTRGO0B 1172602014 114 MO Aoy a7
Tobsene O mail SWBEMS0I0R 11262014 1144 MG 00045 10
THh - GRO N magih SWHHISEE0U0B 11202014 114 MO 0z
Aybanes M mgit SWEDMEUSDM0B  11/26/2014 144 MG 0005 ]
24 Fromochlofobenzens (Sunogate) 106 L SWRD I TR 11 WL
Remarks:
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BEL - Masiimien Comtaminst Level, LSUPA fay [uct) - Lawel Hon Hegulatsg
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Rollanco Laboratorios, Inc. Marntinuburg Laboratory
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SUUTH LAND SURVEYING, ING Monday, Docembor 15, 2014
O ROX 150 Poaqu2oll
GLENVILLE, W 26041

Lab Number: 223262-2014-DW  Sample ID:  (7659) KEMP H20 WELL

Paramotor Valuo Units Maothod DatefTimo Analyzed  Analyst MRL  mCL
Analyte Group.  Inorganics

¥ Col (Chromogaoiic) ABSENT SMO2230-97 124014 1354 Ci

Tatal Coiform (Chromagenic ABSENT SMO2238.97 1A 1% CP

- g7 48 Hu SMaS00H«8.00 annia KV
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Tetal hion N mgi EPA200 B RE4 12112014 1253 TH a1 0.3
Tatal Manganese ND i EPAQ00 8RS 4 12RO 1263 Ty ao 0 05]
Tatid Sodium 100 g EPA2008RS54 121172014 1253 TH oo 20
Tats Suttala 402 il EPAZO0OR2 Y 12812014 1052 KD 0% 12501
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SHITH LAND SURVEYING. INC
PO BOX 150

Monday. Docomber 15, 2014
Fager 3ot i

GLENVILLE, wv 26301

Lab Number: 223262-2014-DW  Sample ID:  (7659) KEMP H20 WELL

Paramotor Valug Units Mothod DatolTime Analyzod  Analyst MRL MCL.
Analyte Group:  Total P m Hydroca %

TPH - DRO nNL g SWHOISHIS35A 120201 1435 MC 1
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Ettytomnsone ND ngh SWADZTIEN30B 120472014 1522 MC oops o
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TEH . GRO Nb i SWHDISHS0308 12042014 1522 MO 02
Aydonas, [ 113] ALyl SWRD21RIS0308 1A 1532 MG 0 0oL n
sA-Bromochiorolionzene [Surragole) BT 4 % SWE0218 12aine 1H22 MO
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AR
ﬂ s SMITH LAND SURVEYING, INC. P.O. BOX 150, GLENVILLE, WV 26357
B ———————————————————————————

(304) 462-5634 «» FAX 482-5G50

To Whom It May Concern:
Smith Land Surveying, Ine, of Glenville, WV has been contracted by:

Penneco Qil Company

To do some preliminary work for a proposed oil and gas well permit application,

Due 1o 1994 regulations set by the State of West Virginia Division of’ Hnvironmental
Protection. Depariment of Qil znd Gas, operators are required to offer water testing for
water wells or other non-public water sources that fall within 1500 feet of the proposed
well. The operator is testing within 2000 feet of the well, if they are requested to do so by
the resident or owner. This tes: will only help ensure the water quality control, which in
turn benefits vou as the resident or landowner.

Since vour residence falls within the 2000 toot radius, you are entitled to have your
potable water source(s) sampled and analyzed at an independent lab. Your lab analysis
results would then be mailed ta your home. This is done at no expense to you.

Please notily Smith Land Surveying immediately if you ure interested in having your
potable water tested. Please have this letter with you at the time ol contact so that the
client and well number may be referenced.

Thank you tor your cooperation in this matter. | look forward to hearing from you at
vour earliest convenience, 1f you have uny questions, please feel free to contact me at:

Smith Land Surveying. Inc. Date: __10/16/14

PO Box 150

Glenville, WV 26351 Left/sent by: _ Daniel McKee

(304) 462-5634 (voice)

(304) 462-5650 (1ux) well Number: __Townsend Lease Well No. |

E-Mail DMcKee@islssurveys.com  Tax Map / Parcel: 41011 and 14

Wood County, WV_Harris District
*1f you do not have u witler well or orhier non-public water source, please make not: of' it and include your
name and address when you retum this sheet.

Il you do not leel the need to huve your Water well/spring/or other non-public water source sampled.
please sign on the line below and returm 1o the above address, This will signify that a sample has been
offered to the surface owner and has been deelined. Please include printed numie along with signature,

Signalurc:‘_éaﬂv,wnl-ym_ o Dalci,/p Sy -'_.;.Z O“‘,/__k

EvAa 7. Sroith

03/06/2015
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WW-9 Page of
(5/13) API Number 47 - -
Operator's Well No._Townsend No. 1
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name Penneco Qil Company OP Code 494460033

Watershed (HUC 10)_South Fork of Lee Creek & Tributary of Middle Fork of Lee Creek  Quadrangle Lubeck 7.5'

Elevation %68 County Wood District__ Harris
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes No X
Will a pit be used for drill cuttings? Yes _ * No

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: Drill water and various formation cuttings

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes % No If so, what ml.7__80
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

X Land Application
Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number )
Reuse (at API Number )
___ Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
] Other (Explain_Solidified with cement and encapsulated and buried

Will closed loop system be used? _No

Drilling medium anticipated for this well? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc._ AirWater

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc.

Additives to be used in drilling medium? _ Soap

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. Leave in Pit - Encapsulated and buried

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) Cement

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number?

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that 1 have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. | am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, inclydi ilify" of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature
Company Official (Typed Name) Stephen K. Schuman
Company Official Title Designaied Agent

Subscribed and sworn before me this /f} ‘}(:j day of // /(r. Lot , 20 /4

#

‘;-f’ \/14‘--:’—.'] _(' j a /L5 List ¢ 5o Notary Public

f
My commission expires ‘f\);.(%ﬁ,. i 2 2, (:'l(,?[*f

o/

] Soal

Notary Public, State Of West

s e0a/ 0612015
Bruceton Mills 26525

My commission expires August 22, 2097
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Form WW-.9

Operator's Well No. Townsend #1

LEGEND
Prapesty Boundary M o e M\ Diversion ceceect o it 2 bt o2 444 2 2 2 24 L Agtlls
Road = = =— == = = = = = = Spring O——-.
Eausting Fence e W e Y e W Wet Spoat tb"
Planned Fence ———1 7/ / 7 Drain Pipe with size in inch

Sweam T, L O N o Waterway b b E=> E—p &>

Open Ditch oo
R LEHEF

&
North N
Watcr weils :
Drill site 15

e e Crogs Drain L2 2 £ I 37 ¥V ' f T 2T T T

P

< ‘
Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed g 2.9 £ ) oo . PrevegetationpH o

Lime 3 .. _ TonsfacreortocorrecttopH 6,5

Fertilizer (10-20-20 or equivalent) 1/3 TON _ Ibs/acre (500 Ibs minimum)

Mulch  HAY _ 2 Tons/acre
Seed Mixtures
Area | Area l}

Seed Type lbs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
LKe=3r 80 ORCHARD GRASS =~ _ 15
.. ALSIKE CLOVER S . ALSTKE CLOVER 5 .
. ABNUAL RYE __ 15 e e e e e
Attach:
Drawing(s) of road, location,pit and proposed area for land application.
Photocopied se&ion of involved 7.5' topographic sheet. ‘

—7 .

Plan Approved by: . | e
Comments: = . e o 3 e B
Title: L ;
Field Reviewed? (

\I»-&Mv»\'\%:ﬁ A e A - -
v ('.'«‘1"’3:';1‘" N b e A z“ W ‘ 03/06/2015
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Gene Townsend Lease

-9

Form

Well No. 1

Nor TO SchaLE

OLD HOUIT Oﬁwﬁ—_

e

sriLL ‘s
Uu.‘ln;_: R..-I*... /

BEGIN WEW "
consTRuLTION .
HERE __qisre
§%-10%

ALL ROADS SHOWN HEREON ARE EXISTING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED AND

SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH WV D.E.P. OIL AND GAS BMP MANUAL
ENTRANCES AT COUNTYISTATE ROADS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN AGGORDANCE WITH
WV D.O.T. REGULATIONS. SEPARATE PERMITS MAY BE REQUIRED BY THED.O.T.

SEDIMENT BASINS(TRAPS) AND APPROPRIATE EROSION CONTROL BARRIERS ARE TO BE
CONSTRUCTED AT ALL CULVERT AND CROSS DRAIN INLETS AND OUTLETS AS REQUIRED
IN THE WV D.E.P. OIL AND GAS BMP MANUAL. FIELD CONDITIONS(ROCK OUTCROPS AND
BEDROCK) MAY PROHIBIT INLET TRAPS BEING INSTALLED. WHEN THESE CONDITIONS
EXIST ADDITIONAL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE EVALUATED AND UTILIZED
AS NEEDED, a

EARTHWORK CONTRACTORS ARE RESFONSIBLE FOR NOTIFICATION TO THE OPERATOR
AND INSPECTOR PRIOR TO ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS PLAN.

TEMPORARY SEED & MULCH ALL SLOPES AFTER CONSTRUCTION OF LOCATION.
CUT & STACK ALL MARKETABLE TIMBER.

STACK BRUSH BELOW LOCATION FOR SEDIMENT CONTROL.

s50'E@®
§%=1D%

4

1204

(: -
Yo

WAR

Vi

S

NSTALL
W._ MINIM

wiTH DRAINAGE
TO HERE,

170 t@
|5%0-3.8°% o
j4p’'t @ x“@
AD 0°%)o~5% <\
OQN\N ?_N Jia \ /
grecrk, . i
250' @ i d
FXISTING. DRIWEWAY 10%-15% _<_ _
7= 2. 1
Wik Nmso,..womw .‘vm\\\:,/,/.. < _S_ __
I/WQJ o %, S ___
I - S ]
U4 = _lﬁm & :

LULJERTT | K

111

0%/0-5/o Vi
gf- 1

L Wl

TS =l HousE [
mpnnﬁ_u/ O Fustibe g ~___

sls@slssurveys.com

Phone: (304) 462-5634 Fax: 462-5656 ema

REVISED Z-)3-/¢

J"

DRAWNBY 0ORE

FILENO. 7659

DATE 7:8.1]

W Rl Q- AV

szs SMITH LAND SURVEYING, INC.

3
B e ——— e ———————— e e s e ]

P.0.BOX 150 GLENVILLE, WV. 26351

03/06/2015
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| WATER SAMPLES page of

==z GENE TOWNSEND LEASE [=ywr7
]) dts WELL NO. | SANVE:
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& AD'R3 & NAD'E3
LAT: 39.134824 LAT; 39.145352
LONG: 81.706256 LONG: 81.715434 e
A NAD'S3 B\ napws ;
LAT: 39.135010 LAT: 39.148166 (A=)
LONG: §1.707161 LONG: 81.716389 S CALE' 7
A NAD'H3 & NAD'E3 1000° 2000’ 30007
LAT; 39,133321 LAT: 39131866 “F
LONG: 81.710568 LONG: 81.704304 i ;
Ly (T A OPERATQR'
. CE S LUBECK, WV 7.5 QUAD PENNECO OIL COMPANY
] — i
S = DISTRICT COUNTY | TAX MAP-PARCEL NO. g%?g{ O%OTUTE 225 626
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11,556

1739

FORM WW & !
LATITUDE 39° 10' 00"
RIGHARDE. f:gAR | PENNECO OIL COMPANY
30105 Aohs. ; = GENE TOWNSEND LEASE
= USSR i e = W.
W,u ,W —_—— ';M:;lo/pﬁfon 'l 1 1 1.425 ACRESi
e ) 6.26 A
= IR TMW’S“"SW‘MIHW bl WELL NO. 1
E 542 8" LT mT ﬂ'm /] j (S.P.C. NORTH ZONE) (UTM(M) ZONE 17 NORTH)
s 01°45-00° NAD27 S P.C.(FT) N.240,012 E. 1,373,920
e 19387" = NAD'27 GEO LAT-(N) 32.13785 LONG-(W) 81.70741
= ,-_; NADB3 UTM (M)  N.4.332.321 E. 438 B76
BLAINEG. I = g
SRS, = GENE W. = 3
LT = TOWNSEND 3% CECELIA A, =)
MiNEROE TM 410/PAR E 1’% DAILEY :
. 110.342 ACRES: e TM 410/PAR Al 3
g 1 35.268 ACRES: B,
J &2 'ﬂﬂgf
-&8 N 8512 E =, 3/4" RON PIPE, o]
X = 1165.56 =5 FOPN.P-. {\mﬁ\\“ 7 5408° % 2
— —— & A \ o
g = WELL NO. 18 o oeee=—Izziaoo " e el il 17
=] . il =l =
& = 7 H|1|m1IHmlfuﬁfﬁrﬂr‘WMME
5 E ; ! —J STONE, N 88°3000° W
2 = i — FOUND vy
] TH N o v RANDALLL B . = s GARY R. SMITH
{ 0° b3 £ NN - 5. .
I =T L BROWN YT — & TM 410/PAR C
| GARY R.SMITH 't:j TM410/PARE3 RANDALLL. ',' ! = 55.475 ACRES=
| TMA410/PARG R / /| GEORGEE. ¢
[ _ _ 5462 ACRES: = . TGRSR/ AgARE =
== ) :  LI3ACRES: !‘"I'M410/PARF2
/' 2.26 A
/ i CRES: = GEORGEE.
= 301 u, g
1054 ' = “Ise:‘?:?@'_]_* Ay ™ ALOPAR P
i216-c e = A ‘i T 7‘/ 5.49 ACRES: i
— \:\‘SI::::J—': :®
. \
SOUTH \ !\“‘ _____
WELL NO. 1 Ao e
~ s
1EE

NOTES ON SURVEY

1. NO WATER WELLS WERE FOUND WITHIN 250" OF

WELL NO. 1

ATHVISON OF SATH LAND SURLCYING, NC PROPOSED GAS WELL. NO AGRICULTURAL BUILDINGS
e > 2500 SQ. FT. OR DWELLINGS WERE FOUND' WITHIN
sy 625 OF THE CENTER OF PROPOSED WELL PAD.
SIS -
— == MoGMT. < “\'IIIIH“”’ . .
e e b ot SUaRY A S, ',  (+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED
| THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT & Cpo ----- % Q, “ STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS.
THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY > 4’3’,.--\,\ i v3. %~  DATE___ FEBRUARY 17 20 14
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL Sy v
THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND 2§ No. 677 ‘-., = REVISED 20
THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED z o * =
BY THE DIVISI@N OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTEGTION. /= 9, %STATE 7 és; & S O:SFATORS WELLNOD. GENE TOWNSEND #1
: 3 R NI
P.S. PP YRS T WELL — =
677 &e;};'y'm's@ 47 107 017497
"ty NAL L STATE COUNTY PERMIT
Trpppant =
MINIMUM DEGREE
R 14200 FILENO. .___7659P2R STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
1" = 500'
T e SCALE DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION {*§
CONTROL DETERMINED BY _DGPS (MAPPING GRADE TIE TO CORS NETWORK) OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL LIQUID WASTE IF
TYPE: OIL___ GAS_X __ INJECTION____ DISPOSAL ___ "GAS"PRODUCTION_X _ STORAGE DEEP_X _ SHALLOW
LOCATION :
ELEVATION _ 868' WATERSHED _SOUTH FORK OF LEE CREEK & TRIBUTARY OF MIDDLE FORK OF LEE CREEK
DISTRICT __HARRIS COUNTY_WOOD QUADRANGLE LUBECK 7.5 g
=
SURFACE OWNER GENE W. TOWNSEND ACREAGE 110.342+ 35
ROYALTY OWNER GENE W. TOWNSEND ACREAGE —__111.425:03/06/209 §
PROPOSED WORK LEASE NO i
DRILL X CONVERT. DRILL DEEPER REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE__X__ PLUG OFF OLD
FORMATION_____ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION_____  PLUGAND ABANDON_____  CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG OTHER
PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) TARGET FORMATION ROSE HILL ]
ESTIMATED DEPTH 5712' 2
= |

WELL OPERATOR PENNECO OIL COMPANY

DESIGNATED AGENT STEPHEN K. SCHUMAN

ADDRESS 6608 ROUTE 22

ADDRESS P.O. BOX 842

DELMONT, PA 15626

MORGANTOWN, WV 26507




QPENNECD

OUR ENCROY CLXPLORATION PARTNLR

DEEP WELL DRILLING PROCEDURES AND SITE SAFETY PLAN
Penneco QOil Company
Townsend #1
API#47- - 107-0174")

Lubeck Quad, Harris District - Wood County, West Virginia

The Following Deep Well Drilling Procedure and Site Safety Plan Approved By: C@A(,(/M:zq

iofig

By: Date:
Title: , Penneco
By: Date:
» ]
v al=1L7~18
el Pl R AYAN
Title: , WVOOG MoUTIVE
MAR 31 2014

Office of Oil ¢ and Gas Q&%/ZO].S

W Dept. of Environme ntal P
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EVACUBHON PIAN. ........... oo et e e et v et e et e e e e e e et et e et seeees 79
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BOP Requirements
List OF BOP @QUIDIMENL............c.vueenimeeieeee ettt ee e st e e e ee s et sea e e ees s enenes 19-20
Procedure and schedule of testing the BOP eQUIPMENL...............ccccccveeiiivienriiriisinrenneraneninnens 19
Schedule of installation of BOP eQUIDIMIENL..................ccieirmiiniineiireireireneeireeeereirereereenens 19

List of BOP trained and active certified personnel involved in drilling operations.......................19-20
System of maintaining detailed records of significant drilling events.............c.ccccceeeevnivvunnnennee.... 20

Wellhead SCREMIAHC. .............. veueieie ettt ettt et e e e e e e et seeaenes 22-23
Well Flaring Operations

Flare line inStallation................c.coovvuveiim ittt e 24-25

Buming/Lighting Of lare liNe................cueiuieneeiiiiiii ettt e e e e et veeea et e nane 26

Minimum distance of clearing of flammable matenial......................coovvvvivvivviereiiieciier e, 26
Well Killing Operations

Inventory of all materials that will be used on-site for the mixing of kill weight fluids....................... 26

Number and type of MiXing UNIES. ..........c..ooeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt sas e e 26
Hydrogen Sulfide (H=S) Operations

HaS monitoring @QUIPMENL..............oo.oimiiieiiii e s 27-28

H28 protection e@QUIPMENL................oeervvineeiiiiiiiii ittt s e 27-28

H2S notification method and aCCESS CONMIOL................cuuiiieeiiiieeiiiiieeeeeeiiteeeeerreieiee e e v e vrseaen 28

HaS training SAEMENL................oeiiieiei et r e te et e et et st e siaesieatnsstnassaestnennesssanrane 28

H2S 56nsors deep Well IaYOUL................coevuiveieii ettt ettt e e eee e e e e n e s e e eein e 29

LISt Of NAMIES. ... ii ittt ettt et e e ee et e e e ettt e e e ae e ee e eaa et aaas 30-31

Received

MAR 31 204

Office of il and Gas
WV Dept. of Environmental Prot@ta/r%/ 2015
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Pit and Flare Lines

WW-9 Page of
Rev. 5/10 API Number 47 -
Operator's Well No.__Gene Tuwnscnd #1
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN AND SITE REGISTRATION APPLICATION FORM
GENERAL PERMIT FOR OIL AND GAS PIT WASTE DISCHARGE

Operator Name _Penneca Qil Company OPCode _ 494460033
reek Quadrangle _ Lubeck 7.5°
Elevation _868° County __Wood, District _ Harris

Description of anticipated Pit Waste: __ Drill Water and Various Formation Cuttings
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes No_ X
‘Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes . Ifso, whatmil? __ 30
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:
Land Application
Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number, )
— Reuse (at API Number, )

K Off Site D:sposal (Supply fom WW-9 for dxsposal locauon)

Drilling medium anticipated for this well? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. ___ Air/Water.
-If oil based, what type? Symthetic, petroleum, etc,

Additives to be used? __ Soap_

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. aye Encapsulated an
-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? Cement,lnne sawdnst_gt_n_@;
-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? AQP/B {ackshurs ; b

1 certify that ] understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued on
August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable law
or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of Iaw that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately respoasible for obtaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature
Company Official (Typed Name)___Ben L. Wallace
Company Official Title __Chief Operating Officer

Subscribed and swom before me this day of _, 20

Notary Public

My commission expires

Received

MAR 31 2014

Office of Oit and Gas 0;3?/@6/2015

WV Dept. of Environmenta Protec



Meeting Date: Drilling Deeper Meeting

Townsend # 1

NAME TITLE

Penneco DRILLING REPRESENTATIVE

Penneco SITE SUPERVISOR/REPRESENTATIVE

STATE INSPECTOR

DRILLING CONTRACTOR REPRESENTATIVE

'S W ._. N

Peceived

MAR—3-—2014

Office of Oil and Gas )
WV Dept. of Environmental Protection

03/06/2015



Sign In Sheet

WBS

County / State

Rig / Well

Were you injured during your
visit?

NO 'T

Yes

Initial _|

Time

| Out

In

Company

Name (please print)

Date
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Evacuation of General Public

The procedure to be used in alerting nearby persons in the event of any occurrence that
could pose a threat to life or property will be arranged and completed with public
officials in detail, prior to drilling into the hydrogen sulfide formations.

In the event of an actual emergency, the following steps will be immediately taken:

1.

Penneco Oil Company representative will dispatch sufficient personnel
to immediately warn each resident and transient's down-wind within
radius of exposure from the well site. Then warn all residents in the
radius of exposure. Additional evacuation zones may be necessary as
the situation warrants.

The Penneco Oil Company’s representative will immediately notify
proper authorities, including the sheriff's office, highway patrol, and any
other public officials as described above and will enlist their assistance
in warning residents and transients in the calculated radius of
exposure.

The Penneco Oil Company’s representative will dispatch sufficient
personnel to divert traffic in the vicinity away from the potentially
dangerous area. A guard to the entrance of the well site will be posted
to monitor essential and non-essential traffic.

General:

A. The area included within the radius of exposure is considered to
be the zone of maximum potential hazard from a hydrogen
sulfide gas escape. Immediate evacuation of public areas, in
accordance with the provisions of this contingency plan, is
imperative. When it is determined that conditions exist which
create an additional area (beyond the initial zone of maximum
potential hazard) vulnerable to possible hazard, public areas in
the additional hazardous area will be evacuated in accordance
with the contingency plan.

B. Inthe event of a disaster, after the public areas have been
evacuated and traffic stopped, it is expected that local civil
authorities will have arrived and within a few hours will have
assumed direction of and control of the public, including all
public areas. The Penneco Oil Company will cooperate with
these authorities to the fullest extent and will exert every effort
by careful advice to such authorities to prevent panic or rumors.

Received
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Penneco Oil Company will dispatch appropriate management
personnel at the disaster site as soon as possible. The
company’s personnel will cooperate with and provide such
information to civil authorities as they might require.

One of the products of the combustion of hydrogen sulfide is
sulfur dioxide (SO2). Under certain conditions this gas may be
equally as dangerous as H>S. A pump type detector device,
which determines the percent of SO, in air through
concentrations in ppm, will be available. Although normal air
movement is sufficient to dissipate this material to safe levels,
the SO, detector should be utilized to check concentrations in
the proximity of the well once every hour, or as necessary and
the situation warrants. Also, if any low areas are suspected of
having high concentrations, personnel should be made aware of
these areas, and steps should be taken to determine whether or
not these low areas are hazardous.
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SAFETY MEETING SCHEDULE

DATE

Number Of
Workers Attended

SAFETY TOPIC DISCUSSED - Townsend # 1

[

f\r\r\:\ If\d
[IRAAVI AL o

MAR 31 2014
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LIST OF EMERGENCY PHONE NUMBERS

Penneco Oil Company

Office Phone

Cell Phone

Penneco Oil Company
6608 Route 2
Delmont, PA. 15626

(724)-468-8232

Penneco Manager:
Bill Baughman

(724)-640-5213

Penneco Drill Supervisor:
Shannon Johnson

(412)-784-1927

(412)-657-5619

Drilling Contractor
Phone

Office Phone

Cell

Petty Oilfield Services

Joseph Petty, Principal

(304)-824-3432

Hydrogen Sulfide Safety Technicians

Total Safety US, Inc.
2445 West Pike Street
Suite 200

Houston, PA 15342

Primary Call #724-745-1919

Phone: 724-745-1919
Fax:  724-745-6088

Total Safety US, Inc.

Phone: 724-745-1919

2445 West Pike Street Cell: 412-737-3950
Suite 200
Houston, PA 15342
H2S RELEASE CALL: Derek Kaiser

Work Cell: 412-737-3950

Cell: 412-737-3950
Hospitals (911)
Camden Clark Memorial
Hospital Main Phone Number Phone:
800 Garfield Avenue (304)-424-2111 (304)-424-2111
Parkersburg, WV. 26101
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Ambulance Services (911)

Life Ambulance Service
3602 E. 7" Street
Parkersburg, WV. 26104

Office Dispatch

(304)-485-5433

St. Josephs Ambulance
Service

PO Box 33

Parkersburg, WV. 26102

Office Dispatch

(304)-424-4473

State Police — 911
Local Police — 911
Fire Department — 911

West Virginia State Police
3828 Staunton Turnpike
Parkersburg, WV. 26104

Office Number (Dispatcher)

Emergency

Phone (304)-420-4600
911

Woced County Sheriff
Third floor, One

Office Number (Dispatcher)

Phone (304)-424-1834

Government Square, Emergency 911

Parkersburg, WV. 26104

East Wood Volunteer Fire | Office Number Phone (304)-422-4410
Department

PO Box 6 Emergency 91

Davisville, WV. 26142

State Agencies

West Virginia — Department
of Environmental Protection

Oil and Gas Management

601 57" Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Customer Service
Chief: James Martin

Phone (304) 926-0450
Fax (304) 926-0452

West Virginia Department
of Environmental Protection
Division of Air Quality

601 57" Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Phone Number

(304) 926-0499 Ext. 1227

I
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Driving Directions

Townsend # 1
LAT / LONG (NAD 27): 39.13785 / 81.70741
DRIVING DIRECTIONS FROM Charleston, WV.

1). Follow signs for I-64 W/I-77 N and merge onto 1-64 W/I-77 N, Continue to follow I-77
N, about 47.6 miles.

2). Take exit 146 for W. Virginia 2 (South) toward Silverton/Ravenswood, about 0.2
miles.

3). Turn left onto US-33 W/Co. Rd. 56/1/0ld WV. 56 Continue to follow US-33 W. about
2.4 miles.

4). Turn right onto US-33 W/W. Virginia 68 N., continue to follow W. Virginia 68 N.,
about 15.5 miles

5). Turn right onto Belleville-Rockport/Co Route 1/7, about 2.4 miles.
6). Turn left onto Co. Route 17/2 Pleasant Hill Church, about 0.5 miles.

7). Well road will be on the left, about 3,000 ft. to the well site

Heceived
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TOWNSEND 1
PROPOSED CASING PLAN AND SETTING DEPTH

DIAMETER HOLE SIZE SETTING DEPTH GRADE

CONDUCTOR: 20"
SURFACE: 13.378”
(FRESH WATER)

COALPROTECTION: 9.625”

(NO.COAL)

INTERMEDIATE: 7.60”

PRODUCTION: 4.50”

TD HOLE:

24”

16.0”

12.25%

8.75”

6.25”

30

360

1,520

2,1ns

as per orders

(+or - 5,675°)

512

Purpose: To drill and complete in Rose Hill Formation.

0.375 wall, 81.3#, BTC MC50
1,640# internal yleld, 890,000#
joint strength, 320# collapse rating

0.330 wall, 48.0#, ST&C, H40
pipe, H40 cpl., 1,730# int. yield
322,000# joint strength, 740#
collapse rating

0.312 wall, 32.30#, ST&C, H40
pipe K55 cpl,, 2,270# internal yield
254,000# joint strength 1,370#
collapse rating

0.317 wall, 23.0#, ST&C, J55 pipe
KSS cpl., 4,360# internal yleld
313,000# joint strength, 3,270#
collapse rating

0.220 wall, 10.5#, ST&C, MAV6S
KSS epl., 5,560# internal yield

140,000# joint strength, 4,250#
collapse ratiug
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Geologic Prognosis

ESTIMATED LOG
Townsend No, 1, 47-107-0
Harrls District, Wood County, WV

Elovation (Ground): 868, 878 KB

Formation Tops: Depth Thickness Pay/Show

Big Lime 1,392 45 -

Big Injun 1,437 462° -

Sunbury Shale 2,08 13 poss8g

Teren 2,099! 17 poss Sg/So

Lo Huron undlff, 2,111 LI07P poss Sg/So
3,060, 3,164"

Lower Huron 3218 839 poss Sg
3,609* poss SoN

Java Fm. 3,157 385¢ poss 8g,

3,769

Rhlnestrect Sh., 4,142' 187 poss Sg

GAS CHECK 4300

Onondaga Ls. 4,329 92 poss Sg

Criskany Ss, 4422' 36 poss Sgipsy

Helderberg 4,458 196° -

GAS CHECK 4.650¢

Salina 4,654 s3s -

Newburg 8s. §,189* 25 poss Sg/pay

MeKenzdo 5214 298 poss Sg

GAS CHECK &500°

Big Six 8s. 5812 3¢ pass Sg

Roso Hill Sh, 5,546 5712

Total Depth s

Possiblo freshwater flaws: 269°,260°

Possible salt woter flows: 1,248% 1,317’ and 1,437°

Logging Program:

Gamma Ray: TD to Surface Campeasated Density: I'D to coslag seat

Temperaturc: TD to esg. seat Sidewsall Neutron Porosity: TD to cating scat

Dual Induction: TD (o csg. seat

Noto: 2.68 Matrix Density from csg seat to top Onoudaga, 2.7t gnt/em3 from Onondaga Top
Flutd Denslty alr filled hole; 1,03

Otlier: Mugd Log: 4,300° to TD
Samples: avery 10 feet from 4.300° to 4.500° 5,100"¢to TD;

Casing Program:
Conduetor: 20%, 30* Range 3, 8 round, 81.3 Ib,, BTC, 0.375 wall Grade MC50 pipe.

MAR 31 2014

Office of Oil and Gas
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Surface: 13,375”, 360° Range 3, 8 round 48.0 {b., ST&C, 0.330 wall Grade H40 plpe, H40 cpl.
Conl Protection: 9 5/8%, 1,520° Range 3, 8 round 32.3 b, ST&C, 0,312 wall Grado H40 pipe, K55 cp).

Intermediate: 7.60%, 2,115, Range 3, 8 round, 23.0 Ib,, ST&C, 0.317 wall, J-55 plpe, K55 cpl.

Production Casing: 4 112", 5,675’ Range 3, 8 round, 19.5 1b, 8T&C, Grado MAV6S plpe, KSS cp.

Tubing: As per orders.
SERVICES;
Cement and Cementing: Universal Well Services:
Brad Rowley, Englineer
Cell:  (814)952-0126
Oftice: (814) 938-2951
Electric Logging: Yeatherford:
Dave Sammerville, Sales Engineer
Offce: (724) 354-3090
Cells  9724) 388-2577
Pipe and Supplies: MeJunkin-Red Man Corporation:
Buckhannon yard: (304) 472-3565
Indiana Offtce: (724) 349-6823
Don Hudson; eefl (412) 289-2444
Mud Logging: Gensearch Losgine;
H28 Safety: Total Safety
Derel Kalser: District Manager (724) 745-1919 Offico
(412)737-3950 cel)
CQONTACTS:
Ofi and Gas Inspector: JAMIE STEVENS: (304) 206-7775
Rig Phone:
PENNECO: Qffice: (724)-468-8232
Fax; (7124) 468-8230
Gealogist: Shannon Johusen ($12) 657-5619 cell
(412) 784-1927 home
MOUNTAIN V: Mike Shaver (304) 842-6320 Office
(304) 203-7550 Moblte
(304) 987-7550 Pager

Raoceived
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WW - 2B
(Rev. 8/10)
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator Penneco Oil Company | 494460033 | Wood | Harris | Lubeck7.5° |
Operator ID  County District  Quadrangle

2) Operator's Well Number: _Gene Townsend #1 3) Elevation: _868'
4) Well Type: (a) Oil or Gas

(b) If Gas: Production __X__/ Underground Storage

Deep X / Shallow

5) Proposed Target Formation(s): _Rose Hill Shale Proposed Target Depth: _5§712’

6) Proposed Total Depth: _5712_Feet = Formation at Proposed Total Depth: _Rose Hill Shale
7) Approximate fresh water strata depths: _209' 260’

8) Approximate salt water depths: 1248 1317’ 1437’

9) Approximate coal seam depths: __None

10) Approximate void depths,(coal, Karst, other): None

11) Does land contain coal seams tributary to active mine? No

12) Describe proposed well work in detail

To Drill and Complete in the Rose Hill formation.

13) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
TYPE __ SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS  CEMENT
Size Grade | Weight per ft Eor Drilling Left in Well Fill -up (Cu. Ft.)
Conductor 20" MC-50 81.30# | 35 30 CcTS
Freshwater | 13375 | Hao 48.0# | 360 360° cTS
Coal o so5 | P40 32.308 | 1520 1520 cTS
Intermediate | 7" 155 2308 | 2115 2115 cTS
Production 4% | MAV 1054 | 5712 5675' 40y Rule 35 CSR
65 :
Tubing
Liners
Packers: Kind
Sizes
DepthSets
MAR 31 2014

Office of Oil and Gas
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FORM WW &6 ]

RICHARDF.BONAR |
TM 330/PAR Q
39.05 ACRES+ ‘

NAD' 27 GRID NORTH

i34 N 82:0000-
' 37750 :

! { — l"n’”l}
| TM 410/PAR G
_ 5462 ACRES:

WELL NO. 1

| GARY R SMITH ¥=. TM4I0PARES RANDALLL.

11,556'

LATITUDE 38710°00° ™ "BENNECO OIL COMPANY

L GENE TOWNSEND LEASE
- C‘“‘m‘”ﬁz’pﬁ}m : 111.425 ACRES +

WELL NO. 1
':TT'I It Il lmTHHm ;'léi (S.P.C. NORTH ZONE) (UTM(M) ZONE 17 NORTH)
s 01 > NAD27 S.P.C.{FT) N. 240012 E. 1373920
~ NAD27 GEO. LAT-(N) 32.13785 LONG-(W) B1.70741

NADBIUTM (M) N, 4.332,321 E. 438,876

GENE W.
TOWNSEND CECELIA A.
TM 410/PAR E DAILEY
110.342 ACRES+ - TM 410/PAR Al
35.268 ACRES*

g5°12' E
B 1165. 58

3/4" IRON PIPE,
FOUND

i fey
i
LY
N3 GARY R. SMITH
NN AR
B N TM 410/PAR C
55.475 ACRES=
226 ACRES: = GEORGE E

LLLLLLLLLLY,

A | muomnp
e 7/ 5.49 ACRES%
[

\
LONG %DE
—t

10,484'

81° 40' 00"

FELD

14" RED
OAK

L Envirenmenial Protection

(7 )
%2
NOTES ON SURVEY %o £
WELLS E FOUND wm-nn * QF P@ 09
1
-mummw FROBOSED CAS WELL. D ACRICULTURAL BUILDINGS WELL NO. 1
> 2500 SQ. FT. OR INGS FOUND WITHIN
s‘SW 825' OF THE CENTER OF PROPOSED WELL PAD.
Moar. ‘"nllllu,,
s ] .. W ’o, (+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED
| THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT 5y QEN d{, % STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS.
THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY 3 .Qﬁ’ % —_ DATE____ FEBRUARY 17 .20 _14
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL Sy T
THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND s ¥ Neo. 877 '-. = REVISED 20
THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED Swi Ik =
BY THE DIVISIZN OF ENVIRONMENTAL PRO Z L i STATE OF L OPERATORS WELL NO. GENE TOWNSEND #1
S S
i S yIROF &S WELL 47 — o
677 ot N
L NAL = W STATE COUNTY PERMIT
MINIMUM DEGREE &/ oo o
OF ACCURACY 17200 FILE NO. 7659P2R STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA §M'-
1" = 500'
——T scALE __1"=500" . DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
CONTROL DETERMINED BY _ DGPS (MAPPING GRADE TIE TO CORS NETWORK) OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL LiQuip WASTE IF
TYPE: OIL____ GAS_X _ INJECTION____ DISPOSAL ___ "GAS"PRODUCTION_X _ STORAGE____ DEEP_X__ SHALLOW
LOCATION
ELEVATION __858' WATERSHED SOUTH FORK OF LEE CREEK & TRIBUTARY OF MIDDLE FORK OF LEE CREEK
DISTRICT __HARRIS COUNTY_WOOD QUADRANGLE LUBECK 7.5' =
=
SURFACE OWNER GENE W. TOWNSEND ACREAGE 110.342% 3
ROYALTY OWNER GENE W. TOWNSEND AREAGE 1114264 g
PROPOSED WORK : LEASE NO ]
DRILL — X CONVERT. DRILL DEEPER REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE__X___ PLUG OFF OLD
FORMATION PERFORATE NEW FORMATION _PLUG AND ABANDON____ CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG OTHER
PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) | % o m‘ Pz e i TARGET FORMATION ROSE HILL el
TSP SIS ESTIMATED DEPTH 5712 2
=1
WELL OPERATOR PENNECO OIL COMPANY DESIGNATED AGENT STEPHEN K. SCHUMAN
ADDRESS 6608 ROUTE 22 Pia i sy ADDRESS _P.0. BOX 842
q DELMONT, PA 15626 AT T 014 MORGANTOWN, WV 26507
Office of Oil and Gas
WY Dent. of



BOP Requirements

Description of BOP’s To Be Installed on Each Casing String

Casing String — 20" Casing String — 13.375”
Rotating Head Only BOP Type — Annular

Size - 20" Size - 13.375"

Pressure Rating — 500 psi Pressure Rating — 5000 psi

BOP Type — Double Rams BOP Type — Double Rams
Size - 9.625" Size - 7"
Pressure Rating — 10000 psi  Pressure Rating — 10000 psi

BOP Installation and Pressure Testing

1. The 20" Rotating Head will be installed when nippling up on the 20" casing. It will divert returns to the
pit while air drilling this section.

2. The 13.375" BOP stack will be installed when nippling up on the 13.375" casing. The BOP will be
pressure tested using a test plug. The BOP will be tested to a pressure of 250 psi low and 5000 psi high
and the annular to 250 psi low and 2500 psi high prior to drilling out 9.625” casing.

3. When the 10000 psi BOP stack is in use, a 10000 psi upper and lower Kelly cock will be employed.
They will be tested when the BOP stack is tested.

WWD&C Standard Operations Guidelines

1.

2.
3.

BOPE configuration and testing will comply with State, Federal, or other governmental regulations
and API RP 53 guidelines including accumulator testing for every well.

Pressure tests shall be performed to the maximum anticipated load.

BOP pressure test shall be five minutes low pressure (200 to 300 psi) followed by five minutes at
a higher pressure.

Acceptance criteria will be less than 1% pressure loss during test period following stabilization.
The rate of change of test pressure must be on a decreasing trend.

In offshore operations and where required by regulation or risk, all pressure tests will be recorded
on a chart. information detailing what was tested, time, date, and the authority accepting the test
shall be recorded.

Gas is not allowed as a pressure testing fluid.

The Penneco Oil Company Drilling Supervisor will verify all pressure tests of BOP's, surface
lines, seals, casings, and FIT tests. All tests are to be recorded on the IADC and Penneco daily
drilling reports.

Pressure tests on the BOPE should be conducted at least:

1.
2.

o po

Upon installation or prior to running the BOP subsea (stump test).

After disconnection or repair of any pressure containment seal in the BOP stack, choke line,
choke manifold, or wellhead assembly, but limited to the affected component.

At a frequency defined by regulatory agency, but not to exceed 21 days.

Pressure and function tests, and the results of same, will be recorded on the Penneco Daily
Report.

Deviations to the testing requirements must be approved by the area drilling or compietion
manager and in compliance with the necessary regulatory procedures for non-conformance.

Received
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BOP Trained Personnel

Penneco Oil Company Representative Toolpusher
Penneco Oil Company Representative — Relief Day Tour Driller
Rig Supervisor Night Tour Driller
Rig Supervisor — Relief Relief Driller
WWD&C Standard Operations Guidelines
Well Control
1. Drilling Supervisors, Completion Supervisors, MODU OIM's, Dirillers, and Tool Pushefs (including

11.
12.

13.
14.

15.
16.

all personnel that may be acting in these capacities) must hold a valid well control certificate from
an accredited IWCF or WellCAP organization.

The working pressure and temperature rating of the BOPE and wellhead will exceed the
maximum anticipated surface pressure and temperature. (Note: MASP to be based on Maodified
Chevron Method of calculating gas hydrostatic unless an alternative method is approved through
risk assessment.)

BOPE rubber goods, studs, and nuts will be inspected prior to initial rig up. API ring gaskets will
be inspected anytime API flanged connections are “broken” on onshore operations and always
will be replaced with new gaskets on offshore operations.

Hole-filling and pit monitoring procedures will be established by site supervision for every rig
operation. The established procedures will be documented and approved by Penneco and the
D&C Contractor.

Circulating trip tanks are required for all drilling operations.

Rams must be installed to fit all sizes of drill pipe and work strings in use.

A drill string float valve (ported acceptable) will be installed in all drilling bottom hole assemblies
(BHA's). Similar valves should be considered for well intervention and completion operations
when reverse circulating is not required.

A pressure tested full opening safety valve (FOSV) and opening/closing wrench with appropriate
threads or crossover subs for all connecticns will be available on the rig floor at all times.
Accumulator controls will always be left in a power position (i.e. open/closed: not neutral).

. Surface casing, intermediate casing, and liner shoes will have formation integrity tests (FIT) or

leak-off tests (LOT) completed unless risk assessment determines that a shoe test is not
required.

The “hard shut-in procedure” shall be used on all kicks (other than diverter installations).

During drilling operations, slow circulating rates (SCR) should be obtained and recorded for each
mud pump at least after BHA or mud weight changes and 500 feet of formation drilled.

Drilling BOP space-out and tool joint space-out diagrams shall be posted on the rig floor at all
times.

Flow checks shall be conducted after drilling breaks, prior to tripping, after or during lost
circulation events, pumping out, prior to nippling down BOP'’s, and any other time when
anomalous pit volume readings are observed. Minimum flow check duration shall be 15 minutes.
Pipe rotation during the flow check is recommended.

Diverters will be rigged up to facilitate installation of straight diverter lines.

When securing a well overnight when working “daylight only” operations, BOPE should be closed
and locked.

Recording of Significant Drilling Events

A detailed record of significant drilling events will be recorded in Penneco Oil
Company’s well log book. The state inspector will be notified upon any significant
drilling events including the encounter of Hydrogen Sulfide Gas.
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Wellhead Assembly

The Christmas tree section is to be designed depending upon the well completion type
(i.e., 77,4 4", tubing, or combination thereof).
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WELLHEAD SCHEMATIC

Penneco
Townsend # 1
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Penneco
Townsend # 1
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Well Flaring and Killing Operations

Penneco
[2 d Blowout P Sct
Townsen #1
Wood County, West Virginla

13.375" 5000 psi annular Slowout p

13.375" 5000 psi flow Tee
Approxmets ground Hvel

13.375" 5000 psi x9 5/8" Casing head:
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13.375" 3M ROTATING HEAD

13.375" 3M ANNULAR BOP

BLIND RAMS

2 116" 5M

KILL LINE
1O

2 1/16" 5M
GATE VALVE

Approximate grownd level

‘Townsend i 1
WELL CONTROL SYSTEM-PHASE 3
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Flare Line Installation

1. The flareline will be 8” flanged pipe, at a minimum length of 100’

2.4 1/16" x 3 1/16” 10000 psi double choke manifold will be installed.

s Sy

Ignition Methods and Notification

1. Primary — electronic igniter and/or propane torch.
2. Backup — Marine flare pistol

3. Notification of a flare will be given to the local fire department, if possible.
The duration of flaring operations shale last no longer than 7 to 10 days maximum.

Minimum Distance of Clearing of Flammable Material

All flammable material within a minimum distance of 50" will be cleared from around the
burn pit.

Well Killing Operations

There will be enough dry chemicals on location to mix 1000 bbls of 12.5 ppg mud
utilizing 450 bbl premix pit equipped with shear hopper. We anticipate the rig will have
a 1000 bbl mud tank capacity.

Number and Type

There will be two centrifugal pumps serving as the primary mixing pumps. The mud
pump will serve as the backup mixing pump. These pumps will use a hopper style
mixer.

]
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H,S Safety Services Equipment List

Hydrogen Sulfide Safety Package — Contained on location in Total Safety H.S
Equipment Trailer, unless otherwise noted:

=2NONN

Wa = NNOO=_=2 PN

Respiratory Safety Systems
DESCRIPTION

Trailer with 10 bottle cascade system and associated manifolds.
30-minute pressure demand SCBA with Pigtail

(4 — Primary safe briefing area, 4 — Secondary Safe Briefing Area, 4 —
floor with one of these for derrick man)

Hose Line 5-minute Work Unit w/Escape Cylinder (1 in derrick, 6 on drill
floor, 1 in mud pit wt area, 1 in shaker area)

Breathing air cascade of 8 bottles w/regulator (with hoses and manifolds
rigged up to rig floor)

Refill lines to refill 30-minute units on location

6-man manifold that can be rigged up to work area on floor, if needed
25 foot hose lines

50 foot hose lines

feet of hose line to rig cascade up to 12 man manifold on floor

Detection and Alarm Safety System

H.S Fixed Monitor w/8 channels (Loc determined at rig up) suggested.
(Mud pit area, shaker area, bell nipple area, floor/driller area, & outside
quarters)

H,S Sensors — located at rig floor, cellar, shakers, drillers console, and pit
Explosion Proof Alarms (Light and Siren)

Personal H>S monitors

Portable Tri-Gas Hand Held Meter (O, LEL, H,S)

Sensidyne/Gastech Manual Pump Type Detector

Boxes H2S Tubes Various Ranges

Boxes SO; Tubes Various Ranges

Calibration Gas

Set Paper Work for Records: Training, Cal, Inspection, other

H2S Clip-on personnel monitors (Cricket type or similar)
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Additional Safety Related Equipment

QTY Description

Windsocks with Pole and Bracket

Set Well Condition Sign w/Green, Yellow, Red Flags

Primary Safe Briefing Area Sign

Secondary Safe Briefing Area Sign

Operating Condition Signs for Work Areas & Living Quarters

MSDS sheets shale be posted in the Supervisors trailer and will be readily
available to anyone.

*EMNM A a N

Trailer with Breathing Air Cascade Will Also Include the Following
This equipment will be part of the H>S equipment stored in the trailer,
when on location

Oxygen Resuscitator

Flare Gun, with 10 cartridges
First aid kit

Eye wash station

Litter

Safety Harness w/150’ Safety line

[ T QU G G G

H,S Training Statement

On site personnel will be trained in H,S safety by independent training contractors. H,S
qualified personnel will be present during the drilling and/or presence of H,S.

Completion and production activities will include Hydro-Facing.
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Deep Well Layout
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Listing of Names, Addresses and Telephone Numbers within 1 Mile radius of

Proposed well bore

Name: Address: Phone Number:
Gary R. & Peggy L. Smith 1850 Lee Creek Rd. (304)-863-5694
Map 410 Par# C Belleville, WV. 26133
Clyde L. Phillips 2280 Lee Creek Rd. (304)-863-5127
Map 410 Par#D Belleville, WV. 26133
Gene W. & Betty J. Townsend | 1805 Lee Creek Rd. (304)-863-6972

Map 410 Par #E

Belleville, WV. 26133

Randy G. & Barbara A.

230 Oak Valley Rd.

(304)-863-6268

Townsend Belleville, WV. 26133

Map 410 Par K

Cecelia A. Dailey 779 Pleasant Hill Church Rd. (304)-863-8635
Map 410 Par # A1 Belleville, WV. 26133

Eric S. & Candice L. Smith 2138 Lee Creek Rd. (304)-863-3525
Map 410 Par # C1 Belleville, WV. 26133

Raymond W. Stout 2295 Lee Creek Rd. (304)-863-5046
Map 410 Par # C2 Belleville, WV. 26133

Randall Lee & Sandra Jo 1763 Lee Creek Rd. (304)-863-8434

Brown

Belleville, WV. 26133

Map 410 Par # E2

Randall L. & Sandra J. Brown 1763 Lee Creek Rd. (304)-863-8434
Map 410 Par # E3 Belleviile, WV. 26133

George E. & Donna Sue Ahart | 1841 Lee Creek Rd. (304)-863-6842
Map 410 Par # F2 Belleville, WV. 26133

Eva M. Smith 1772 Lee Creek Rd. (304)-863-3655
Map 410 Par # 11 Belleville, WV. 26133

Gary R. & Peggy L. Smith 1850 Lee Creek Rd. (304)-863-5694
Map 410 Par # 12 Belleville, WV. 26133

Gary Roger & Peggy L. Smith | 1850 Lee Creek Rd. (304)-863-5694
Map 410 Par # 13 Belleville, WV. 26133

David M. & Mendy D. Kemp 1868 Lee Creek Rd. (304)-861-0459

Map 410 Par # 15

Belleview, WV. 26133

Chris E. & Marcella L. Waldron

870 Pleasant Hill Church Rd.

(304)-863-0200

Map 410 Par # A1A Belleville, WV. 26133
Candice J. Fleak 467 Pleasant Hill Church Rd. (304)-863-9086
Map 410 Par # E4A Belleville, WV. 26133
Wanda M. Flinn 4082 Pond Creek Rd. No Listing
Map 260 Par# C Ravenswood, WV. 26164
Mark Douglas & Jill L. Shaffer | 10392 Harris Hwy. (304)-863-5808
Map 260 Par # K Belleville, WV. 26133
James G. Persinger 393 South Fork Ln. (304)-863-5912
Map 260 Par # C5 Belleville, WV. 26133
Harvey A. Wigal 10105 Harris Hwy. (304)-863-5436
Map 260 Par # G1 Belleville, WV. 26133
Jesse C. & Jason J. 219 South Fork Ln. (304)-863-5807
McKaughan Belleville, WV. 26133 (304)-863-5087
Map 260 Par # G2
Gary F. & Karen Y. Fox 10229 Harris Hwy. (304)-863-6337
Map 260 Par # G3 Belleville, WV. 26133
Robin W. & Amy L. West 161 S. Fork Ln. (304)-863-0607
Map 260 Par # G4 Belleville, WV. 26133
Gary F. & Karen Y. Fox 10229 Harris Hwy. (304)-863-6337
Map 260 Par # G5 Belleville, WV. 26133
C. Edwin & Barbara A. 10504 Harris Hwy. (304)-863-8556
Huffman Belleville, WV. 26133
Map # 260 Par # K1 s .
C. Edwin & Barbara A. 10504 Harris Hwy. (304)-863-8556 -
Huffman Belleville, WV. 26133 H é-' Ce i Ve d
Map # 260 Par # K2
Belleville Methodist Church RR#2 (304)-863-5554 R
Map 260 Par # G2A Belleville, WV. 26133 MYQ 3 1 2014
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David K. & Aida L. Davis

315 S. Fork Ln.

(304)-863-9266

Map 260 Par # G7A Belleville, WV. 26133

Caroll E. & Wilma L. 423 Mill Race Rd. (740)-587-2747
Map 470 Par # B Granville, OH. 43023

Howard & Donald Bailey 575 East Cummings St. (304)-863-1896
Map 470 Par# E Lake Alfred, FL. 33850

Thomas A. Buckley 425 S. Pleasant Hill Rd. (304)-863-8514
Map 470 Par # A1 Belleville, WV. 26133

Greggory L. & Mary A. Knapp | 531 S. Pleasant Hill Rd. (304)-863-3060
Map 470 Par # B4 Belleville, WV. 26133

Blaine G. Auville Jr. & Libby J.

10687 Harris Hwy.

(304)-863-8283

Auville Belleville, WV. 26133

Map 400 Par # A

Gary R. & Peggy L. Smith 1850 Lee Creek Rd. (304)-863-5694
Map 400 Par # H Belleville, WV. 26133

Gary R. & Peggy L. Smith 1850 Lee Creek Rd. (304)-863-5694
Map 400 Par# J Belleville, WV. 26133

Anna M. Henrie 10719 Harris Hwy. (304)-863-6359
Map 400 Par # A3 Belleviile, WV. 26133

Blaine G. & Libby J. Auville 10687 Harris Hwy. (304)-863-8283
Map 400 Par # A9 Belleville, WV. 26133

Denzil R. & Sharon K. Drain 376 Pleasant Hill Church Rd. (304)-863-0313
Map 420 Par# F Belleville, WV. 26133

James E. & Linda L. White 102 Pleasant Hill Church Rd. No Listing
Map 420 Par#H Belleville, WV. 26133

Edward L. & Anna M. 368 Pleasant Hill Church Rd. (304)-863-6991
McComas Belleville, WV. 26133

Map 420 Par # G1

David S. & Amy Johnson 60 Pleasant Hill Rd. No Listing
Map 420 Par # H1 Belleville, WV. 26133

Dwight D. & Nancy Sue
Cochran

831 Lee Creek Rd.
Belleville, WV. 26133

(304)-863-8193

Map 460 Par # C

Jeffrey L. & Carolyn Russell 1 Lubeck Gardens No Listing
Map 460 Par# D Washington, WV. 26181

Ogden K. Buckley 379 S. Pleasant Hill Rd. (304)-863-8514
Map 460 Par # 14 Belleville, WV. 26133

Claude W. & Dolores J. 12 S. Pleasant Hill Rd. {(304)-863-8298
Buckley Belleville, WV. 26133

Map 460 Par # E1

Larry D. & Marilyn A. Sellers 1528 Lee Creek Rd. (304)-863-3806
Map 460 Par # F1 Belleville, WV. 26133

Kathleen G. Buckley PO Box 133 No Listing
Map 460 Par # E3B Belleville, WV. 26133

George & Linda Ahart 326 Middle Fork Rd. (304)-863-8398
Map 330 Par # | Belleville, WV. 26133

Richard & Deborah K. Bonar 177 Differ Dr. (304)-863-8616
Map 330 Par # K Belleville, WV. 26133

John T. Clevenger 1281 Pleasant Hill Church Rd. (304)-863-9486
Map 330 Par# M Belleville, WV. 26133

Richard W. & Belinda J. 1262 Pleasant Hill Church Rd. (304)-863-3158
Greenburg Belleville, WV. 26133

Map 330 Par#N

David D. & Connie P. Steele 850 Middle Fork Lee Creek Rd (304)-863-3266
Map 330 Par# O Belleville, WV. 26133

Michael R. Wright, Jr. 791 Pleasant Hill Church Rd. No Listing
Map 330 Par# T Belleville, WV. 26133

Belleville Baptist Church, Inc. RR 1 Box 138-B (304)-863-5554
Map 330 Par # A1 Belleville, WV. 26133

Brian K. & Tina S. Pigott 298 Log Cabin Dr. (304)-863-8435
Map 330 Par # A2 Belleville, WV. 26133

Larry W. & Tammy S. Jenkins | 87 Digger Rd. (304)-863-W
Map 330 Par# E2 Belleville, WV. 26133
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Mark E. & Debra Buckley 513 Middle fork Lee Creek Rd. (304)-863-8636
Map 330 Par # N1 Belleville, WV. 26133

Richard W. & Belinda J. 1262 Pleasant Hill Church Rd. (304)-863-3158
Greenburg Belleville, WV. 26133

Map 330 Par # N2

Philip S. & Jami D. Wicker 696 Middle Fork Lee Creek (304)-863-9222
Map 330 Par # O1 Rd.

Belleville, WV. 26133

Ida L & Kenneth Ankrom

974 Pleasant Hill Church Rd.

(304)-863-8413

Map 330 Par # T1 Belleville, WV. 26133
Belleville Baptist Church 9877 Harris Hwy. (304)-863-0007
Map 330 Par # A1B Belleville, WV. 26133
Ray Lee & Ellen N. Hofmann 984 Middle Fork Lee Creek (304)-863-3229
Map 340 Par# A Rd.

Belleville, WV. 26133
Ray L. & E Nadine Hofmann 984 Middle Fork Lee Creek (304)-863-3239
Map 340 Par # | Rd.

Belleville, WV. 26133
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